
  OGB Pelican HSA 775 
CDHP Blue Selections RX Member Guide 
PLEASE BRING THIS GUIDE WITH YOU TO YOUR NEXT DOCTOR’S VISIT


 2021
 
04BA0392 R09/20 Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana is an independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. 





 

             

                                   
                                 

                                 
                         

                               
                        

                                     
                                   
                       

                                      

                                       
                      

               
                                              

                                       

                           

                             

    
                                     

         

                               
 

                           

                             

         
                     

         

          

           

       
                         

   

                           

                                             
                                

Your Guide to Your Prescription Drug Program 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana and our subsidiary, HMO Louisiana, Inc., along with Express Scripts, an 
independent company that serves as our pharmacy benefit manager, created this OGB Pelican HSA 775 CDHP Blue 
Selections Rx Member Guide to help you understand your drug benefits. Because drug benefits can be complex, 
understanding your benefits is key to getting the most from your health plan. 

Throughout the year, our Blue Cross Pharmacy and Therapeutics Committee, a group of Louisiana doctors and 
pharmacists, reviews literature about the safety, efficacy and cost of prescription drugs. 

You and your doctor always make the final decision for your healthcare needs. The information in this Guide can 
help you and your doctor make informed decisions before you fill your next prescription. That way, together you 
may choose the best drug for you while keeping your costs down. 

Please talk to your doctor or pharmacist about any questions or concerns you may have about your drug therapy. 

Please Note: Just because a drug is on this list does not mean that your doctor or other authorized prescriber 
will prescribe it for a particular medical condition or mental illness. 

How can you find information about your drugs? 
Use the index at the end of this Guide to look up a drug you may take to quickly learn several important things:
 
 If you must first try one or more prescription drugs before your plan will cover a specific drug for your condition,
 
 If your doctor must get prior authorization before your plan will pay for a drug
 
 If your plan limits the quantity that will be covered each time you fill a prescription
 

Important Notes: 
 This Guide includes most drugs that your plan covers as of the date it was created. The Guide may change 

as changes occur in the marketplace. 
 The Guide may not apply to all benefit plans. Some benefit plans may have different coverage for 

specific drugs. 
 The Guide applies only to prescription drugs that participating pharmacies dispense on an outpatient basis. 
 Read your member contract or certificate for pharmacy coverage for any exclusions or limitations that apply. 

How are prescription drugs classified? 
Your plan offers a 4‐tier structure for drugs that are covered: 

Tier Description of prescription drugs 

Generic drugs Generic drugs. 

Preferred brand drugs Brand‐name drugs. 

Brand‐name drugs that may have a therapeutic alternative that is in Tier 1 or 
Non‐preferred brand drugs 

Tier 2. 

Specialty drugs High‐cost brand‐name or generic drugs that are identified as specialty drugs. 

Generally, you will pay the least out of pocket when you buy generic drugs, or drugs that are in Tier 1. You will 
pay the most out of pocket for non‐preferred brand (Tier 3) and specialty drugs (Tier 4). 

04BA0392 R12/20 
I 

1 

2 

3 

4 



 

                   
                                       

                                       
                                           

                        

                       
         

                             
                           

                     

           

     

          

            

  

         

           

 
       
            

         

                 
         

                               
                               
                   

                     
      
    
                         

                
                               

                                       
                          

                           
                         
                           

                                 
                                     

What does it mean when the Tier section shows $0? 
Certain drugs may be eligible for first‐dollar coverage. That means you do not pay out of pocket for them and 
you do not pay a deductible. Drugs in these programs are marked with a $0 under the tier column. Because 
some benefit plans do not have this type of coverage, you should read your plan materials to find out if you have 
it. Note that restrictions or limitations apply, including age, gender or frequency. 

Broad categories of drugs that may be eligible for this coverage include: 
$0 Selected contraceptives for women 
$0 Selected preventive drugs as recommended by the U.S. Preventive Services Task Force (USPSTF). For 

example, selected bowel prep products when used with a wellness screening colonoscopy and selected 
generic cholesterol lowering drugs for those who qualify may be covered. 

Example of How Drugs Are Listed: 

Drug Tier Requirements/Limits 

generic drug name 1 QPD 

BRAND DRUG NAME 3 PA; ST 

Key: 
 generic drugs are in lowercase italics 
 BRAND NAME drugs are in ALL CAPS 

Key: 
PA 
QPD 
ST 

= 
= 
= 

Prior authorization 
Quantity per dispensing limits 
Step therapy restrictions 

What do the abbreviations in the Requirements/Limits column mean? 
PA: Medications requiring prior authorization 

We must authorize certain drugs before your plan will pay for them. After considering current medical 
literature, the Pharmacy and Therapeutics Committee sets up the criteria needed for the drugs to be 
authorized. Then, Express Scripts processes the prior authorization requests. 

If you need prior authorization, have your doctor contact Express Scripts:
 
Call: 1‐800‐842‐2015
 
Fax: 1‐877‐251‐5896
 
For the physician fax form, go to: www.bcbsla.com > Provider > Pharmacy.
 

QPD:	 Medications that have quantity per dispensing limitations 
Covered prescriptions have a day‐supply limitation (typically up to a 30‐day supply at a retail pharmacy 
and up to a 90‐day supply for mail‐order). Your plan also limits the amount of certain drugs that can be 
dispensed at one time. We call those restrictions quantity per dispensing (QPD) limitations. 

QPD limits are additional to the day‐supply limitation and are based on the manufacturer’s 
recommended dosage and duration of therapy, common usage for episodic or intermittent treatment, 
FDA‐approved recommendations or clinical studies, and as determined by Blue Cross. QPD limits or 
allowances are subject to quantity limits per day supply, per dispensing event, or any combination of the 
two. Read your member contract or certificate for the limits for your plan. For a complete list of drugs 

04BA0392 R12/20 
II 

http://www.bcbsla.com


 

                           
        

                       
                                     

                                           
                                       

                           
               

             

             
                                   

                             
                                      

                            

  
                                            

 

                             
           

and their QPD limitations, go to www.bcbsla.com/ogb. Choose Pelican HSA 775 Active Employee and 
look under Pharmacy Benefits. 

ST: Medications requiring participation in the Fill this First step therapy program 
For drugs in our Fill this First step therapy program, you must first try certain prescription drugs (Step 1) 
before your plan will cover other drugs (Step 2) for your condition. If one of the Step 1 drugs is not right 
for you, your doctor may call us for a prior authorization for a Step 2 drug. You can find more 
information about drugs that you must try first at www.bcbsla.com/ogb. Choose Pelican HSA 775 
Active Employee and look under Pharmacy Benefits. 

What additional Requirements apply to my plan? 

Specialty Pharmacy Program Restrictions on Tier‐4 Drugs 
Certain drugs are commonly called specialty drugs. Covered specialty drugs are in Tier 4 on this plan. Specialty 
drugs include biotechnology drugs or other drug products that may require special ordering, handling or 
customer service. Your policy may limit specialty drugs to the retail day supply listed in your plan (typically a 
30‐day supply). Read your Schedule of Benefits for any restrictions that apply to you. 

Questions? 
If your doctor prescribes a drug that is not in this Guide, or if you have any questions, call Express Scripts at 
1‐866‐781‐7533. 

For more information and updates, go to www.bcbsla.com/ogb. Choose Pelican HSA 775 Active Employee and 
look under Pharmacy Benefits or www.express‐scripts.com. 

04BA0392 R12/20 
III 

http://www.express-scripts.com
http://www.bcbsla.com/ogb
http://www.bcbsla.com/ogb
http://www.bcbsla.com/ogb


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Table of Contents 

ANTI - INFECTIVES ........................................................................................................................................ 2
 

ANTINEOPLASTIC & IMMUNOSUPPRESSANT DRUGS .......................................................................5
 

AUTONOMIC & CNS DRUGS, NEUROLOGY & PSYCH.........................................................................6
 

CARDIOVASCULAR, HYPERTENSION & LIPIDS.................................................................................12
 

DERMATOLOGICALS/TOPICAL THERAPY ..........................................................................................14
 

DIAGNOSTICS & MISCELLANEOUS AGENTS ......................................................................................18
 

EAR, NOSE & THROAT MEDICATIONS..................................................................................................18
 

ENDOCRINE/DIABETES .............................................................................................................................. 19
 

GASTROENTEROLOGY .............................................................................................................................. 23
 

IMMUNOLOGY, VACCINES & BIOTECHNOLOGY .............................................................................26
 

MUSCULOSKELETAL & RHEUMATOLOGY.........................................................................................28
 

OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY................................................................................................................29
 

OPHTHALMOLOGY ..................................................................................................................................... 33
 

RESPIRATORY, ALLERGY, COUGH & COLD .......................................................................................36
 

UROLOGICALS .............................................................................................................................................. 39
 

VITAMINS, HEMATINICS & ELECTROLYTES .....................................................................................39
 

Index .................................................................................................................................................................. 41
 

1 




 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

2 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

ANTI - INFECTIVES 

ANTIFUNGAL AGENTS
 

fluconazole oral tablet 150 mg 1 QPD 

fluconazole oral tablet 200 mg 1 

griseofulvin microsize 1 

ketoconazole 1 

nystatin 1 

ORAVIG 3 PA 

TOLSURA 3 QPD 

ANTIVIRALS
 

acyclovir 1 

ATRIPLA 4 

BARACLUDE 4 

BIKTARVY 4 QPD 

CIMDUO 4 QPD 

DESCOVY 4 

DOVATO 4 QPD 

EPCLUSA 4 PA; QPD 

EVOTAZ 4 QPD 

GENVOYA 4 

HARVONI 4 PA; QPD 

ISENTRESS 4 

JULUCA 4 QPD 

LEDIPASVIR-SOFOSBUVIR 4 PA; QPD 

MAVYRET 4 PA; QPD 

ODEFSEY 4 

oseltamivir 1 QPD 

SOFOSBUVIR-VELPATASVIR 4 PA; QPD 

SOVALDI 4 PA 

SYMFI 4 QPD 

SYMFI LO 4 QPD 

SYMTUZA 4 QPD 

TEMIXYS 4 QPD 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

3 

TIVICAY 4 

TRIUMEQ 4 

TRUVADA 4 

valacyclovir 1 QPD 

VIEKIRA PAK 4 PA; QPD 

VOSEVI 4 PA; QPD 

XOFLUZA 3 QPD 

ZEPATIER 4 PA; QPD 

CEPHALOSPORINS 

cefaclor 1 

cefadroxil 1 

cefdinir 1 

cefuroxime axetil 1 

cephalexin 1 

ERYTHROMYCINS & OTHER MACROLIDES 

azithromycin 1 

clarithromycin 1 

DIFICID 3 QPD 

MISCELLANEOUS ANTIINFECTIVES 

ALINIA 3 QPD 

ARIKAYCE 4 PA; QPD 

atovaquone-proguanil 1 

clindamycin pediatric 1 

EMVERM 3 QPD 

hydroxychloroquine 1 

ivermectin 1 

linezolid 1 QPD 

neomycin 1 

SIVEXTRO 3 QPD 

SOLOSEC 3 PA; QPD 

TOBI PODHALER 4 PA; QPD 

XENLETA 3 QPD 

XIFAXAN 3 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

4 


PENICILLINS 

amoxicillin 1 

amoxicillin-pot clavulanate 1 

ampicillin 1 

dicloxacillin 1 

penicillin v potassium 1 

QUINOLONES 

BAXDELA 3 QPD 

ciprofloxacin hcl 1 

SULFA'S & RELATED AGENTS 

sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim 1 

sulfatrim 1 

TETRACYCLINES 

DORYX 3 PA; ST; QPD 

DORYX MPC 3 PA; ST; QPD 

doxycycline hyclate oral capsule 1 QPD 

doxycycline hyclate oral tablet 100 mg 1 QPD 

doxycycline hyclate oral tablet 150 mg, 50 mg, 75 
mg 

1 PA; QPD 

doxycycline hyclate oral tablet 20 mg 1 

doxycycline hyclate oral tablet,delayed release 
(dr/ec) 100 mg, 150 mg, 200 mg, 50 mg, 75 mg 

1 PA; QPD 

DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE ORAL 
TABLET,DELAYED RELEASE (DR/EC) 80 MG 

3 PA; ST; QPD 

doxycycline monohydrate oral capsule 100 mg, 50 
mg 

1 QPD 

doxycycline monohydrate oral capsule 150 mg, 75 
mg 

1 PA; QPD 

DOXYCYCLINE MONOHYDRATE ORAL 
CAPSULE,IR - DELAY REL,BIPHASE 

3 PA; ST; QPD 

doxycycline monohydrate oral suspension for 
reconstitution 

1 

doxycycline monohydrate oral tablet 1 QPD 

minocycline oral capsule 1 

minocycline oral tablet 1 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

5 

minocycline oral tablet extended release 24 hr 1 QPD 

MINOLIRA ER 3 PA; ST; QPD 

NUZYRA 3 QPD 

ORACEA 3 PA; ST; QPD 

SEYSARA 3 PA; ST; QPD 

XIMINO 3 PA; ST; QPD 

URINARY TRACT AGENTS
 

nitrofurantoin 1 QPD 

nitrofurantoin macrocrystal oral capsule 100 mg, 
50 mg 

1 QPD 

nitrofurantoin macrocrystal oral capsule 25 mg 1 PA; QPD 

nitrofurantoin monohyd/m-cryst 1 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

ANTINEOPLASTIC & IMMUNOSUPPRESSANT DRUGS 

ADJUNCTIVE AGENTS 

leucovorin calcium 1 

ANTINEOPLASTIC & IMMUNOSUPPRESSANT DRUGS
 

ALECENSA 4 QPD 

BOSULIF 4 QPD 

BYNFEZIA 4 PA 

CABOMETYX 4 PA; QPD 

COMETRIQ 4 QPD 

ENVARSUS XR 3 

ERIVEDGE 4 QPD 

ERLEADA 4 QPD 

gengraf 1 

IBRANCE 4 PA; QPD 

INLYTA 4 QPD 

IRESSA 4 QPD 

LORBRENA 4 QPD 

LYNPARZA 4 QPD 

methotrexate sodium 1 

methotrexate sodium (pf) 4 

NUBEQA 4 QPD 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

6 

ODOMZO 4 QPD 

RUBRACA 4 QPD 

sirolimus 1 

SPRYCEL 4 PA; QPD 

SUTENT 4 PA; QPD 

TAGRISSO 4 QPD 

TALZENNA 4 QPD 

tamoxifen $0 

TASIGNA 4 QPD 

VERZENIO 4 QPD 

VIZIMPRO 4 QPD 

XALKORI 4 QPD 

XTANDI 4 QPD 

YONSA 4 QPD 

ZEJULA 4 QPD 

ZYTIGA 4 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

AUTONOMIC & CNS DRUGS, NEUROLOGY & PSYCH 

ANTICONVULSANTS 

APTIOM 3 QPD 

BRIVIACT 3 PA; QPD 

carbamazepine 1 

diazepam 1 

DILANTIN 2 

DILANTIN EXTENDED 2 

DILANTIN INFATABS 2 

EPIDIOLEX 4 PA 

FYCOMPA 3 

GRALISE 3 PA; QPD 

levetiracetam 1 

LYRICA CR 3 PA; QPD 

NAYZILAM 3 QPD 

oxcarbazepine 1 

OXTELLAR XR 3 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

7 

pregabalin 1 QPD 

QUDEXY XR 3 PA; QPD 

SPRITAM 3 PA; QPD 

SYMPAZAN 3 PA; QPD 

topiramate oral capsule, sprinkle 1 

TOPIRAMATE ORAL 
CAPSULE,SPRINKLE,ER 24HR 

3 PA; QPD 

TROKENDI XR 3 PA; QPD 

valproic acid 1 

VALTOCO 3 QPD 

VIMPAT 3 

XCOPRI 3 PA; QPD 

XCOPRI MAINTENANCE PACK 3 PA; QPD 

XCOPRI TITRATION PACK 3 PA; QPD 

zonisamide 1 

ANTIPARKINSONISM AGENTS 

INBRIJA 4 PA; QPD 

NEUPRO 3 QPD 

NOURIANZ 3 PA; QPD 

OSMOLEX ER 3 PA; QPD 

ropinirole 1 

RYTARY 3 

XADAGO 3 PA; QPD 

ZELAPAR 3 

MIGRAINE & CLUSTER HEADACHE THERAPY 

AIMOVIG AUTOINJECTOR 2 PA; QPD 

AJOVY AUTOINJECTOR 2 PA; QPD 

AJOVY SYRINGE 2 PA; QPD 

EMGALITY PEN 2 PA; QPD 

EMGALITY SYRINGE 2 PA; QPD 

NURTEC ODT 3 PA; ST; QPD 

ONZETRA XSAIL 3 PA; ST; QPD 

RELPAX 3 ST; QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

8 

REYVOW 3 PA; ST; QPD 

sumatriptan succinate 1 QPD 

TOSYMRA 3 PA; ST; QPD 

UBRELVY 3 PA; ST; QPD 

ZEMBRACE SYMTOUCH 3 PA; ST; QPD 

zolmitriptan 1 QPD 

ZOMIG 2 QPD 

MISCELLANEOUS NEUROLOGICAL THERAPY 

AUSTEDO 4 PA; QPD 

HORIZANT 3 PA; QPD 

NAMZARIC ORAL CAP,SPRINKLE,ER 24HR 
DOSE PACK 

3 QPD 

NAMZARIC ORAL CAPSULE,SPRINKLE,ER 
24HR 

3 

NUEDEXTA 4 PA; QPD 

MUSCLE RELAXANTS & ANTISPASMODIC THERAPY 

BACLOFEN 3 QPD 

chlorzoxazone 1 QPD 

MESTINON 2 

methocarbamol 1 

orphenadrine citrate 1 QPD 

NARCOTIC ANALGESICS 

acetaminophen-codeine 1 PA; QPD 

ARYMO ER 3 PA 

ascomp with codeine 1 PA; QPD 

BELBUCA 2 PA; QPD 

buprenorphine hcl 1 PA; QPD 

butalbital-acetaminophen 1 QPD 

butalbital-acetaminophen-caff 1 QPD 

butalbital-aspirin-caffeine 1 

hydrocodone-acetaminophen 1 PA; QPD 

hydrocodone-ibuprofen 1 PA; QPD 

hydromorphone 1 PA; QPD 

HYSINGLA ER 2 PA; QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

9 

KADIAN 3 PA; QPD 

LORTAB ELIXIR 3 PA; QPD 

meperidine 1 PA; QPD 

morphine 1 PA; QPD 

OXAYDO 3 PA 

oxycodone oral tablet 1 PA; QPD 

OXYCODONE ORAL TABLET,ORAL 
ONLY,EXT.REL.12 HR 

3 PA; QPD 

OXYCONTIN 2 PA; QPD 

SUBSYS 3 PA; QPD 

XTAMPZA ER 3 PA; QPD 

NON-NARCOTIC ANALGESICS 

aspirin $0 

BUNAVAIL 3 PA; QPD 

buprenorphine-naloxone 1 QPD 

CAMBIA 3 ST; QPD 

celecoxib 1 QPD 

diclofenac sodium oral 1 

diclofenac sodium topical 1 QPD 

flurbiprofen 1 

ibuprofen 1 

indomethacin 1 

ketorolac 1 QPD 

LUCEMYRA 3 PA; QPD 

naproxen 1 

naproxen sodium 1 

NARCAN 3 QPD 

NUCYNTA 2 PA; QPD 

NUCYNTA ER 3 PA; QPD 

SPRIX 3 PA; ST; QPD 

tramadol 1 QPD 

ZUBSOLV 2 QPD 

PSYCHOTHERAPEUTIC DRUGS 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

10 

ADHANSIA XR 3 PA; QPD 

ADZENYS ER 3 PA; QPD 

ADZENYS XR-ODT 3 QPD 

alprazolam 1 

APLENZIN 3 PA; QPD 

APTENSIO XR 3 QPD 

ATIVAN 3 

atomoxetine 1 QPD 

BELSOMRA 3 ST; QPD 

bupropion hcl 1 QPD 

buspirone 1 

CAPLYTA 3 PA; QPD 

chlordiazepoxide hcl 1 

chlorpromazine 1 

clorazepate dipotassium 1 

COTEMPLA XR-ODT 3 PA; QPD 

DAYTRANA 3 QPD 

DAYVIGO 3 PA; ST; QPD 

DESVENLAFAXINE 3 ST; QPD 

desvenlafaxine succinate 1 QPD 

dexmethylphenidate 1 QPD 

dextroamphetamine 1 QPD 

dextroamphetamine-amphetamine 1 QPD 

diazepam 1 

doxepin 1 

DRIZALMA SPRINKLE 3 PA; ST; QPD 

DYANAVEL XR 3 QPD 

EMSAM 3 QPD 

escitalopram oxalate 1 QPD 

EVEKEO ODT 3 PA; QPD 

FANAPT 3 QPD 

FETZIMA 3 ST 

fluoxetine 1 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

11 


FORFIVO XL 3 PA; QPD 

JORNAY PM 3 PA; QPD 

LATUDA 2 QPD 

lorazepam 1 

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL ORAL CAP,ER 
SPRINKLE,BIPHASIC 40-60 

2 QPD 

methylphenidate hcl oral capsule, er biphasic 30-
70 

1 QPD 

methylphenidate hcl oral capsule,er biphasic 50-
50 

1 QPD 

methylphenidate hcl oral tablet 1 QPD 

methylphenidate hcl oral tablet extended release 1 QPD 

methylphenidate hcl oral tablet extended release 
24hr 

1 QPD 

mirtazapine 1 QPD 

MYDAYIS 2 QPD 

nortriptyline 1 

paroxetine hcl 1 QPD 

PEXEVA 3 ST; QPD 

QUILLICHEW ER 3 QPD 

QUILLIVANT XR 2 QPD 

ramelteon 1 QPD 

RELEXXII 3 PA; QPD 

REXULTI 3 QPD 

risperidone 1 

SAPHRIS 3 QPD 

SECUADO 3 PA; QPD 

sertraline 1 QPD 

SUNOSI 3 PA; QPD 

trazodone 1 

triazolam 1 QPD 

TRINTELLIX 2 ST 

venlafaxine 1 QPD 

VIIBRYD 2 ST; QPD 

VRAYLAR 3 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

12 

VYVANSE 2 QPD 

WAKIX 4 PA; QPD 

XYREM 4 PA; QPD 

zaleplon 1 QPD 

ZENZEDI 3 QPD 

zolpidem 1 QPD 

ZOLPIMIST 3 ST; QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

CARDIOVASCULAR, HYPERTENSION & LIPIDS 

ANTIARRHYTHMIC AGENTS 

amiodarone 1 

MULTAQ 3 

ANTIHYPERTENSIVE THERAPY
 

amlodipine-benazepril 1 

amlodipine-olmesartan 1 QPD 

atenolol 1 QPD 

atenolol-chlorthalidone 1 

benazepril-hydrochlorothiazide 1 

betaxolol 1 

BIDIL 3 

bisoprolol-hydrochlorothiazide 1 

BYSTOLIC 3 ST 

CARDIZEM LA 3 

CAROSPIR 3 PA; QPD 

cartia xt 1 

carvedilol 1 

clonidine hcl 1 

diltiazem 1 

doxazosin 1 QPD 

EDARBI 3 ST; QPD 

EDARBYCLOR 3 ST; QPD 

enalapril maleate 1 QPD 

furosemide 1 QPD 

hydrochlorothiazide oral tablet 12.5 mg 1 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

13 

hydrochlorothiazide oral tablet 25 mg 1 QPD 

irbesartan-hydrochlorothiazide 1 

KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE 3 PA; ST; QPD 

lisinopril-hydrochlorothiazide 1 QPD 

losartan-hydrochlorothiazide 1 

methyldopa 1 

metoprolol tartrate 1 QPD 

minoxidil 1 

nifedipine 1 

ORENITRAM 4 PA 

propranolol 1 

ramipril 1 QPD 

TEKTURNA HCT 3 ST 

telmisartan 1 QPD 

UPTRAVI 4 PA; QPD 

valsartan 1 QPD 

verapamil 1 

COAGULATION THERAPY 

BRILINTA 2 QPD 

ELIQUIS 2 QPD 

ELIQUIS DVT-PE TREAT 30D START 2 QPD 

enoxaparin 1 

FRAGMIN 3 

PRADAXA 3 PA; QPD 

SAVAYSA 3 PA; QPD 

warfarin 1 

XARELTO 2 QPD 

XARELTO DVT-PE TREAT 30D START 2 QPD 

LIPID/CHOLESTEROL LOWERING AGENTS 

amlodipine-atorvastatin 1 QPD 

atorvastatin oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg $0 QPD 

atorvastatin oral tablet 40 mg 1 QPD 

cholestyramine (with sugar) 1 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

14 

cholestyramine light 1 

EZALLOR SPRINKLE 3 PA; ST; QPD 

ezetimibe 1 QPD 

fenofibrate micronized 1 

fenofibrate nanocrystallized 1 

FENOFIBRATE ORAL CAPSULE 3 

fenofibrate oral tablet 120 mg 1 PA 

fenofibrate oral tablet 160 mg, 40 mg, 54 mg 1 

FLOLIPID 3 PA; ST; QPD 

LIPOFEN 3 

LIVALO 3 PA; ST; QPD 

lovastatin $0 QPD 

NEXLETOL 3 PA; QPD 

NEXLIZET 3 PA; QPD 

pravastatin $0 QPD 

rosuvastatin oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg $0 QPD 

rosuvastatin oral tablet 20 mg 1 QPD 

simvastatin $0 QPD 

VASCEPA 2 QPD 

ZYPITAMAG 3 PA; ST; QPD 

MISCELLANEOUS CARDIOVASCULAR AGENTS
 

CORLANOR 3 QPD 

ENTRESTO 2 QPD 

NITRATES
 

nitroglycerin 1 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

DERMATOLOGICALS/TOPICAL THERAPY 

ANTIPSORIATIC / ANTISEBORRHEIC 

calcipotriene-betamethasone 1 QPD 

COSENTYX 4 PA; QPD 

COSENTYX (2 SYRINGES) 4 PA; QPD 

COSENTYX PEN 4 PA; QPD 

COSENTYX PEN (2 PENS) 4 PA; QPD 

ENSTILAR 3 QPD 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

15 

hydrocortisone-pramoxine 1 QPD 

PRAMOSONE 3 ST; QPD 

SILIQ 4 PA; QPD 

SKYRIZI 4 PA; QPD 

SORILUX 3 QPD 

STELARA 4 PA; QPD 

TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR 4 PA; QPD 

TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR (2 PACK) 4 PA; QPD 

TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR (3 PACK) 4 PA; QPD 

TALTZ SYRINGE 4 PA; QPD 

TREMFYA 4 PA; QPD 

BURN THERAPY 

ssd 1 

MISCELLANEOUS DERMATOLOGICALS 

CARAC 2 PA 

DUPIXENT PEN 4 PA; QPD 

DUPIXENT SYRINGE 4 PA; QPD 

EUCRISA 3 PA; QPD 

FLUOROPLEX 3 PA 

FLUOROURACIL 3 PA 

PICATO 2 

REGRANEX 3 QPD 

tacrolimus 1 PA; QPD 

TOLAK 3 PA 

THERAPY FOR ACNE 

ABSORICA 3 QPD 

ABSORICA LD 3 QPD 

ACZONE 3 ST; QPD 

AKLIEF 3 PA; QPD 

ALTRENO 3 PA; QPD 

amnesteem 1 QPD 

AMZEEQ 3 PA; ST; QPD 

ARAZLO 3 PA; QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

16 

azelaic acid 1 

claravis 1 QPD 

clindacin p 1 QPD 

CLINDAGEL 3 PA; ST; QPD 

clindamycin phosphate 1 QPD 

clindamycin-benzoyl peroxide 1 

dapsone topical gel 1 QPD 

DAPSONE TOPICAL GEL WITH PUMP 3 ST; QPD 

DIFFERIN 3 QPD 

EPIDUO FORTE 3 ST 

FABIOR 3 PA; QPD 

FINACEA 2 

isotretinoin 1 QPD 

metronidazole 1 QPD 

MIRVASO 3 QPD 

myorisan 1 QPD 

NORITATE 3 PA; QPD 

ONEXTON 3 ST 

RETIN-A 3 PA; QPD 

RETIN-A MICRO PUMP 3 PA; QPD 

RHOFADE 3 PA; QPD 

SOOLANTRA 2 QPD 

sulfacetamide sodium-sulfur 1 

TAZORAC 3 QPD 

tretinoin 1 PA; QPD 

tretinoin microspheres 1 PA; QPD 

VELTIN 3 PA; ST 

zenatane 1 QPD 

TOPICAL ANESTHETICS 

lidocaine hcl 1 QPD 

lidocaine hcl-hydrocortison ac 1 

lidocaine viscous 1 QPD 

lidocaine-prilocaine 1 PA; QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

17 

ZTLIDO 2 PA; QPD 

TOPICAL ANTIBACTERIALS 

ALTABAX 3 PA; QPD 

mupirocin 1 QPD 

mupirocin calcium 1 QPD 

XEPI 3 QPD 

TOPICAL ANTIFUNGALS 

clotrimazole-betamethasone 1 QPD 

ERTACZO 3 PA; QPD 

ketoconazole 1 QPD 

LULICONAZOLE 3 PA; QPD 

LUZU 3 PA; QPD 

NAFTIN 3 PA; QPD 

nystatin-triamcinolone 1 QPD 

nystop 1 QPD 

TOPICAL ANTIVIRALS 

DENAVIR 3 PA 

ZOVIRAX 3 PA 

TOPICAL CORTICOSTEROIDS 

alclometasone 1 QPD 

betamethasone dipropionate 1 QPD 

betamethasone valerate 1 QPD 

betamethasone, augmented 1 QPD 

BRYHALI 3 PA; ST; QPD 

CAPEX 3 ST; QPD 

clobetasol 1 QPD 

CORDRAN 3 ST; QPD 

desonide 1 QPD 

DUOBRII 3 PA; QPD 

fluticasone propionate 1 QPD 

HALOBETASOL PROPIONATE 3 PA; ST; QPD 

HALOG 3 ST; QPD 

hydrocortisone butyrate 1 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

18 

IMPOYZ 3 PA; ST; QPD 

LEXETTE 3 PA; ST; QPD 

mometasone 1 QPD 

SERNIVO 3 ST; QPD 

triamcinolone acetonide 1 QPD 

ULTRAVATE 3 ST; QPD 

TOPICAL ENZYMES
 

SANTYL 3 QPD 

TOPICAL SCABICIDES / PEDICULICIDES
 

EURAX 2 QPD 

permethrin 1 

SKLICE 3 

spinosad 1 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

DIAGNOSTICS & MISCELLANEOUS AGENTS 

MISCELLANEOUS AGENTS 

ENDARI 4 PA; QPD 

levocarnitine 1 

LITHOSTAT 4 

NITYR 4 PA 

ORFADIN 4 PA 

sodium chloride 1 

TIGLUTIK 4 PA; QPD 

SMOKING DETERRENTS
 

bupropion hcl (smoking deter) $0 QPD 

CHANTIX $0 

CHANTIX CONTINUING MONTH BOX $0 

CHANTIX STARTING MONTH BOX $0 

EAR, NOSE & THROAT MEDICATIONS 

MISCELLANEOUS AGENTS 

azelastine 1 QPD 

chlorhexidine gluconate 1 

ipratropium bromide 1 

olopatadine 1 QPD 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

19 

triamcinolone acetonide 1 

MISCELLANEOUS OTIC PREPARATIONS 

ofloxacin 1 

OTIC STEROID / ANTIBIOTIC 

CIPRO HC 3 

ciprofloxacin-dexamethasone 1 

CIPROFLOXACIN-FLUOCINOLONE 3 QPD 

neomycin-polymyxin-hc 1 

OTOVEL 3 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

ENDOCRINE/DIABETES 

ADRENAL HORMONES 

ACTHAR 4 PA; QPD 

dexamethasone 1 

dexamethasone intensol 1 

fludrocortisone 1 

hydrocortisone 1 

methylprednisolone 1 

prednisolone 1 

prednisolone sodium phosphate 1 

prednisone 1 

RAYOS 3 PA 

BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING DEVICES & SUPPLIES 

ACCU-CHEK AVIVA PLUS TEST STRP 3 PA 

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE TEST STRIPS 3 PA 

ACCU-CHEK SMARTVIEW TEST STRIP 3 PA 

CONTOUR NEXT TEST STRIPS 2 

CONTOUR TEST STRIPS 2 

FREESTYLE INSULINX TEST STRIPS 3 PA 

FREESTYLE TEST 3 PA 

GLUCOCARD SHINE TEST STRIPS 3 PA 

ONETOUCH ULTRA BLUE TEST STRIP 3 PA 

ONETOUCH VERIO TEST STRIPS 3 PA 

GLUCOSE ELEVATING AGENTS 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

20 

BAQSIMI 2 QPD 

GLUCAGEN HYPOKIT 3 

GLUCAGON EMERGENCY KIT (HUMAN) 2 

GVOKE HYPOPEN 2-PACK 2 QPD 

GVOKE PFS 2-PACK SYRINGE 2 QPD 

INSULIN SYRINGES/MISCELLANEOUS DURABLE MEDICAL EQU 

BD ULTRA-FINE NANO PEN NEEDLE 2 

INSULIN THERAPY 

ADMELOG SOLOSTAR U-100 INSULIN 3 PA 

ADMELOG U-100 INSULIN LISPRO 3 PA 

AFREZZA 3 PA 

APIDRA SOLOSTAR U-100 INSULIN 3 PA 

APIDRA U-100 INSULIN 3 PA 

BASAGLAR KWIKPEN U-100 INSULIN 3 

FIASP FLEXTOUCH U-100 INSULIN 2 

FIASP PENFILL U-100 INSULIN 2 

FIASP U-100 INSULIN 2 

HUMALOG JUNIOR KWIKPEN U-100 3 PA 

HUMALOG KWIKPEN INSULIN 3 PA 

HUMALOG MIX 50-50 INSULN U-100 3 

HUMALOG MIX 50-50 KWIKPEN 3 

HUMALOG MIX 75-25 KWIKPEN 3 PA 

HUMALOG MIX 75-25(U-100)INSULN 3 PA 

HUMALOG U-100 INSULIN 3 PA 

HUMULIN 70/30 U-100 INSULIN 3 PA 

HUMULIN 70/30 U-100 KWIKPEN 3 PA 

HUMULIN N NPH INSULIN KWIKPEN 3 PA 

HUMULIN N NPH U-100 INSULIN 3 PA 

HUMULIN R REGULAR U-100 INSULN 3 PA 

HUMULIN R U-500 (CONC) INSULIN 2 

HUMULIN R U-500 (CONC) KWIKPEN 2 

INSULIN ASP PRT-INSULIN ASPART 3 PA 

INSULIN ASPART U-100 3 PA 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

21 

INSULIN LISPRO 3 PA 

INSULIN LISPRO PROTAMIN-LISPRO 3 PA 

LANTUS SOLOSTAR U-100 INSULIN 2 

LANTUS U-100 INSULIN 2 

LEVEMIR FLEXTOUCH U-100 INSULN 2 

LEVEMIR U-100 INSULIN 2 

LYUMJEV KWIKPEN U-100 INSULIN 3 PA 

LYUMJEV KWIKPEN U-200 INSULIN 3 PA 

LYUMJEV U-100 INSULIN 3 PA 

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN U-100 INSULIN 2 

NOVOLOG MIX 70-30 U-100 INSULN 2 

NOVOLOG MIX 70-30FLEXPEN U-100 2 

NOVOLOG PENFILL U-100 INSULIN 2 

NOVOLOG U-100 INSULIN ASPART 2 

RELION NOVOLIN 70/30 2 

RELION NOVOLIN N 2 

RELION NOVOLIN R 2 

SOLIQUA 100/33 3 PA; QPD 

TOUJEO MAX U-300 SOLOSTAR 2 

TOUJEO SOLOSTAR U-300 INSULIN 2 

TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH U-100 2 

TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH U-200 2 

TRESIBA U-100 INSULIN 2 

XULTOPHY 100/3.6 2 PA; QPD 

MISCELLANEOUS HORMONES 

ANDRODERM 3 PA; QPD 

CERDELGA 4 PA 

desmopressin 1 

JATENZO 3 PA; QPD 

JYNARQUE 4 PA; QPD 

KUVAN 4 PA 

NATESTO 3 PA; QPD 

NOCDURNA (MEN) 4 PA; QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

22 

NOCDURNA (WOMEN) 4 PA; QPD 

ORILISSA 2 PA; QPD 

RAYALDEE 3 PA 

STRENSIQ 4 PA 

testosterone enanthate 1 

XYOSTED 3 PA 

NON-INSULIN HYPOGLYCEMIC AGENTS 

ADLYXIN 3 PA; QPD 

ALOGLIPTIN 3 PA; QPD 

ALOGLIPTIN-METFORMIN 3 PA; QPD 

BYDUREON 3 PA; QPD 

BYDUREON BCISE 3 PA; QPD 

BYETTA 3 PA; QPD 

CYCLOSET 3 

FARXIGA 2 QPD 

glipizide 1 QPD 

glyburide 1 QPD 

GLYXAMBI 2 QPD 

INVOKAMET 3 PA; QPD 

INVOKAMET XR 3 PA; QPD 

INVOKANA 3 PA; QPD 

JANUMET 2 QPD 

JANUMET XR 2 QPD 

JANUVIA 2 QPD 

JARDIANCE 2 QPD 

JENTADUETO 2 QPD 

JENTADUETO XR 2 QPD 

KAZANO 3 PA; QPD 

KOMBIGLYZE XR 3 PA; QPD 

NESINA 3 PA; QPD 

ONGLYZA 3 PA; QPD 

OSENI 3 QPD 

OZEMPIC 2 PA; QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

23 

QTERN 3 PA; QPD 

RIOMET ER 3 PA; ST; QPD 

RYBELSUS 2 PA; QPD 

SEGLUROMET 2 QPD 

STEGLATRO 2 QPD 

STEGLUJAN 3 PA; QPD 

SYMLINPEN 120 3 PA; QPD 

SYMLINPEN 60 3 PA; QPD 

SYNJARDY 2 QPD 

SYNJARDY XR 2 QPD 

TRADJENTA 2 QPD 

TRIJARDY XR 2 QPD 

TRULICITY 2 PA; QPD 

VICTOZA 2-PAK 2 PA; QPD 

VICTOZA 3-PAK 2 PA; QPD 

XIGDUO XR 2 QPD 

THYROID HORMONES
 

ARMOUR THYROID 3 

euthyrox 1 

levothyroxine 1 

levoxyl oral tablet 100 mcg, 112 mcg, 125 mcg, 
137 mcg, 150 mcg, 175 mcg, 200 mcg, 25 mcg, 50 
mcg, 75 mcg 

2 

levoxyl oral tablet 88 mcg 1 

liothyronine 1 

np thyroid 1 

TIROSINT 3 

TIROSINT-SOL 3 PA; QPD 

unithroid 1 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

GASTROENTEROLOGY 

ANTIDIARRHEALS & ANTISPASMODICS 

dicyclomine 1 

hyoscyamine sulfate 1 

hyosyne 1 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

24 

MISCELLANEOUS GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS 

AKYNZEO (NETUPITANT) 3 QPD 

AMITIZA 2 QPD 

AURYXIA 3 PA 

BONJESTA 3 QPD 

budesonide oral capsule,delayed,extend.release 1 

budesonide oral tablet,delayed and ext.release 1 QPD 

CIMZIA 4 PA; QPD 

CLENPIQ 3 

constulose 1 

CORTIFOAM 3 

CREON 2 

DIPENTUM 3 

dronabinol 1 

gavilyte-c $0 

gavilyte-g $0 

gavilyte-n $0 

GOLYTELY 3 

hydrocortisone 1 

hydrocortisone-pramoxine 1 

KRISTALOSE 3 

lactulose 1 

LINZESS 2 QPD 

LOKELMA 2 QPD 

mesalamine 1 

metoclopramide hcl 1 

MOTEGRITY 3 PA; QPD 

MOVANTIK 2 QPD 

MOVIPREP 3 

ondansetron hcl 1 QPD 

OSMOPREP 3 

PANCREAZE 3 

peg 3350-electrolytes $0 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

25 

PENTASA 2 

PERTZYE 3 

PHOSLYRA 3 PA 

PLENVU 3 

prochlorperazine maleate 1 

PROCTOFOAM HC 3 

proctosol hc 1 

proctozone-hc 1 

RECTIV 3 

RELISTOR 4 QPD 

SANCUSO 3 QPD 

scopolamine base 1 

sevelamer carbonate 1 PA 

sodium polystyrene sulfonate 1 

sps (with sorbitol) 1 

SUPREP BOWEL PREP KIT 2 

SYNDROS 3 PA 

trilyte with flavor packets $0 

TRULANCE 3 PA; QPD 

UCERIS ORAL 3 QPD 

UCERIS RECTAL 3 

VARUBI 3 QPD 

VELPHORO 3 PA 

VELTASSA 3 QPD 

VIBERZI 3 QPD 

VIOKACE 3 

ZENPEP 2 

ZUPLENZ 3 QPD 

ULCER THERAPY 

amoxicil-clarithromy-lansopraz 1 

cimetidine hcl 1 

esomeprazole magnesium 1 QPD 

famotidine 1 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

26 

HELIDAC 3 PA; QPD 

NEXIUM PACKET 2 QPD 

OMECLAMOX-PAK 3 

omeprazole 1 QPD 

pantoprazole 1 QPD 

PRILOSEC 3 PA; ST; QPD 

PYLERA 2 

ranitidine hcl 1 QPD 

sucralfate 1 

TALICIA 3 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

IMMUNOLOGY, VACCINES & BIOTECHNOLOGY 

GROWTH HORMONES 

GENOTROPIN 4 PA 

GENOTROPIN MINIQUICK 4 PA 

HUMATROPE 4 PA 

NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO 4 PA 

NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 4 PA 

OMNITROPE 4 PA 

SAIZEN 4 PA 

SAIZEN SAIZENPREP 4 PA 

ZOMACTON 4 PA 

INTERFERONS
 

AUBAGIO 4 QPD 

AVONEX 4 QPD 

BETASERON 4 QPD 

EXTAVIA 4 QPD 

GILENYA 4 QPD 

glatopa 4 QPD 

MAVENCLAD (10 TABLET PACK) 4 PA; QPD 

MAVENCLAD (4 TABLET PACK) 4 PA; QPD 

MAVENCLAD (5 TABLET PACK) 4 PA; QPD 

MAVENCLAD (6 TABLET PACK) 4 PA; QPD 

MAVENCLAD (7 TABLET PACK) 4 PA; QPD 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

27 

MAVENCLAD (8 TABLET PACK) 4 PA; QPD 

MAVENCLAD (9 TABLET PACK) 4 PA; QPD 

MAYZENT 4 QPD 

PLEGRIDY 4 QPD 

REBIF (WITH ALBUMIN) 4 QPD 

REBIF REBIDOSE 4 QPD 

REBIF TITRATION PACK 4 QPD 

REVLIMID 4 PA; QPD 

TECFIDERA 4 QPD 

VUMERITY 4 PA; QPD 

ZEPOSIA 4 PA; QPD 

ZEPOSIA STARTER KIT 4 PA; QPD 

ZEPOSIA STARTER PACK 4 PA; QPD 

INTERLEUKINS 

IMIQUIMOD TOPICAL CREAM IN 
METERED-DOSE PUMP 

3 PA; QPD 

imiquimod topical cream in packet 1 QPD 

ZYCLARA 3 PA; QPD 

VACCINES & MISCELLANEOUS IMMUNOLOGICALS 

ADACEL(TDAP ADOLESN/ADULT)(PF) $0 

BEXSERO $0 

BOOSTRIX TDAP $0 

DAPTACEL (DTAP PEDIATRIC) (PF) $0 

ENGERIX-B (PF) $0 

FLUARIX QUAD 2020-2021 (PF) $0 

FLULAVAL QUAD 2020-2021 (PF) $0 

FLUZONE QUAD 2020-2021 $0 

FLUZONE QUAD 2020-2021 (PF) $0 

GARDASIL 9 (PF) $0 

GRASTEK 3 PA; QPD 

HAVRIX (PF) $0 

IPOL $0 

MENACTRA (PF) $0 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

28 

M-M-R II (PF) $0 

ODACTRA 3 PA; QPD 

ORALAIR 3 PA; QPD 

PNEUMOVAX-23 $0 

RAGWITEK 3 PA; QPD 

SHINGRIX (PF) $0 

TENIVAC (PF) $0 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

MUSCULOSKELETAL & RHEUMATOLOGY 

GOUT THERAPY 

allopurinol 1 

COLCHICINE ORAL CAPSULE 2 

colchicine oral tablet 1 

febuxostat 1 QPD 

GLOPERBA 3 PA; QPD 

MITIGARE 3 

OSTEOPOROSIS THERAPY
 

BINOSTO 3 ST; QPD 

FORTEO 4 PA; QPD 

ibandronate 1 QPD 

raloxifene $0 QPD 

risedronate 1 QPD 

TERIPARATIDE 4 PA; QPD 

TYMLOS 4 PA; QPD 

OTHER RHEUMATOLOGICALS
 

ACTEMRA 4 PA; QPD 

ACTEMRA ACTPEN 4 PA; QPD 

ENBREL 4 PA; QPD 

ENBREL MINI 4 PA; QPD 

ENBREL SURECLICK 4 PA; QPD 

HUMIRA 4 PA; QPD 

HUMIRA PEN 4 PA; QPD 

HUMIRA PEN CROHNS-UC-HS START 4 PA; QPD 

HUMIRA PEN PSOR-UVEITS-ADOL HS 4 PA; QPD 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

29 

HUMIRA(CF) 4 PA; QPD 

HUMIRA(CF) PEDI CROHNS STARTER 4 PA; QPD 

HUMIRA(CF) PEN 4 PA; QPD 

HUMIRA(CF) PEN CROHNS-UC-HS 4 PA; QPD 

HUMIRA(CF) PEN PSOR-UV-ADOL HS 4 PA; QPD 

KEVZARA 4 PA; QPD 

OLUMIANT 4 PA; QPD 

ORENCIA 4 PA; QPD 

ORENCIA CLICKJECT 4 PA; QPD 

OTEZLA 4 PA; QPD 

OTEZLA STARTER 4 PA; QPD 

OTREXUP (PF) 4 PA; QPD 

RASUVO (PF) 4 QPD 

RINVOQ 4 PA; QPD 

SAVELLA 3 QPD 

SIMPONI 4 PA; QPD 

XELJANZ 4 PA; QPD 

XELJANZ XR 4 PA; QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY 

ESTROGENS & PROGESTINS 

BIJUVA 3 QPD 

CLIMARA PRO 2 QPD 

COMBIPATCH 3 QPD 

CRINONE 2 

DEPO-ESTRADIOL 3 

DEPO-SUBQ PROVERA 104 3 QPD 

DIVIGEL 2 QPD 

dotti 1 QPD 

DUAVEE 3 

ELESTRIN 3 QPD 

errin $0 

estradiol transdermal 1 QPD 

estradiol vaginal 1 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

30 

estradiol valerate 1 

estradiol-norethindrone acet 1 

ESTRING 2 QPD 

ESTROGEL 3 QPD 

EVAMIST 2 QPD 

FEMRING 3 QPD 

fyavolv 1 

heather $0 

IMVEXXY MAINTENANCE PACK 3 QPD 

IMVEXXY STARTER PACK 3 QPD 

MAKENA (PF) 4 PA; QPD 

medroxyprogesterone intramuscular $0 QPD 

medroxyprogesterone oral 1 

mimvey 1 

norethindrone (contraceptive) $0 

norethindrone acetate 1 

norethindrone ac-eth estradiol 1 

norlyda $0 

PREMARIN ORAL 2 QPD 

PREMARIN VAGINAL 3 

PREMPHASE 2 QPD 

PREMPRO 2 QPD 

progesterone micronized 1 

MISCELLANEOUS OB/GYN 

ANNOVERA 3 QPD 

CLEOCIN 3 

clindamycin phosphate 1 

CLINDESSE 3 

eluryng $0 

etonogestrel-ethinyl estradiol $0 

GYNAZOLE-1 3 

INTRAROSA 2 QPD 

metronidazole 1 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

31 

NUVESSA 3 

OSPHENA 2 QPD 

terconazole 1 

tranexamic acid 1 

xulane $0 

ORAL CONTRACEPTIVES & RELATED AGENTS 

afirmelle $0 

amethyst (28) $0 

apri $0 

aurovela 1/20 (21) $0 

aurovela 24 fe $0 

aurovela fe 1.5/30 (28) $0 

aurovela fe 1-20 (28) $0 

aviane $0 

azurette (28) $0 

BALCOLTRA 3 

balziva (28) $0 

blisovi 24 fe $0 

blisovi fe 1.5/30 (28) $0 

blisovi fe 1/20 (28) $0 

briellyn $0 

camrese $0 QPD 

camrese lo $0 QPD 

cryselle (28) $0 

desog-e.estradiol/e.estradiol $0 

drospirenone-e.estradiol-lm.fa $0 

drospirenone-ethinyl estradiol $0 

enpresse $0 

enskyce $0 

estarylla $0 

ethynodiol diac-eth estradiol $0 

femynor $0 

hailey $0 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

32 

introvale $0 QPD 

isibloom $0 

junel 1.5/30 (21) $0 

junel 1/20 (21) $0 

junel fe 1.5/30 (28) $0 

junel fe 1/20 (28) $0 

junel fe 24 $0 

kaitlib fe $0 

kariva (28) $0 

kelnor 1/35 (28) $0 

kurvelo (28) $0 

larissia $0 

layolis fe $0 

lessina $0 

levonorgestrel $0 QPD 

levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad oral tablet $0 

levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad oral tablets,dose 
pack,3 month 

$0 QPD 

levonorg-eth estrad triphasic $0 

levora-28 $0 

LO LOESTRIN FE 3 

loryna (28) $0 

low-ogestrel (28) $0 

lo-zumandimine (28) $0 

lutera (28) $0 

marlissa (28) $0 

mibelas 24 fe $0 

microgestin 1.5/30 (21) $0 

microgestin 1/20 (21) $0 

microgestin fe 1/20 (28) $0 

mili $0 

NATAZIA 3 

necon 0.5/35 (28) $0 

nikki (28) $0 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

33 

norethindrone-e.estradiol-iron $0 

norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol $0 

nortrel 0.5/35 (28) $0 

nortrel 1/35 (28) $0 

ocella $0 

pirmella $0 

portia 28 $0 

SLYND 3 

sprintec (28) $0 

sronyx $0 

syeda $0 

tarina 24 fe $0 

TAYTULLA 3 

tilia fe $0 

tri-estarylla $0 

tri-legest fe $0 

tri-lo-estarylla $0 

tri-lo-marzia $0 

tri-lo-mili $0 

tri-lo-sprintec $0 

tri-sprintec (28) $0 

trivora (28) $0 

velivet triphasic regimen (28) $0 

vienva $0 

viorele (28) $0 

vyfemla (28) $0 

zumandimine (28) $0 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

OPHTHALMOLOGY 

ANTIBIOTICS 

AZASITE 3 

bacitracin 1 

bacitracin-polymyxin b 1 

BESIVANCE 3 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

34 

CILOXAN 3 

erythromycin 1 

neomycin-bacitracin-polymyxin 1 

ofloxacin 1 

ANTIVIRALS 

trifluridine 1 

ZIRGAN 3 

BETA-BLOCKERS 

BETIMOL 3 

BETOPTIC S 3 

timolol maleate 1 

TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE (PF) 3 

CYCLOPLEGIC MYDRIATICS 

cyclopentolate 1 

DIRECT ACTING MIOTICS 

pilocarpine hcl 1 

MISCELLANEOUS OPHTHALMOLOGICS 

ALOCRIL 3 

ALOMIDE 3 

BEPREVE 3 

CEQUA 3 PA; QPD 

LASTACAFT 3 

PAZEO 3 

RESTASIS 3 PA; QPD 

RESTASIS MULTIDOSE 3 PA; QPD 

XIIDRA 2 QPD 

ZERVIATE 3 PA 

NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS 

ACUVAIL (PF) 3 

BROMSITE 3 

ILEVRO 3 

NEVANAC 3 

PROLENSA 2 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

35 

ORAL DRUGS FOR GLAUCOMA 

acetazolamide 1 

OTHER GLAUCOMA DRUGS 

AZOPT 3 

COMBIGAN 2 

LUMIGAN 3 PA 

RHOPRESSA 3 PA 

ROCKLATAN 3 PA 

SIMBRINZA 3 

VYZULTA 3 PA 

XELPROS 3 PA 

ZIOPTAN (PF) 3 PA 

STEROID-ANTIBIOTIC COMBINATIONS 

neomycin-polymyxin b-dexameth 1 

neomycin-polymyxin-hc 1 

TOBRADEX 2 

TOBRADEX ST 3 

tobramycin-dexamethasone 1 

ZYLET 3 

STEROIDS 

ALREX 2 

dexamethasone sodium phosphate 1 

DUREZOL 3 

FLAREX 3 

fluorometholone 1 

FML FORTE 3 

FML S.O.P. 3 

INVELTYS 3 PA 

LOTEMAX OPHTHALMIC (EYE) DROPS,GEL 3 

LOTEMAX OPHTHALMIC (EYE) 
DROPS,SUSPENSION 

2 

LOTEMAX OPHTHALMIC (EYE) OINTMENT 3 

LOTEMAX SM 3 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

36 


MAXIDEX 3 

PRED MILD 2 

prednisolone acetate 1 

STEROID-SULFONAMIDE COMBINATIONS
 

sulfacetamide-prednisolone 1 

SULFONAMIDES 

sulfacetamide sodium 1 

SYMPATHOMIMETICS
 

ALPHAGAN P
 2 

brimonidine 1 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

RESPIRATORY, ALLERGY, COUGH & COLD 

ANTIHISTAMINE & ANTIALLERGENIC AGENTS 

AUVI-Q 3 PA; QPD 

carbinoxamine maleate 1 

cyproheptadine 1 

EPINEPHRINE INJECTION AUTO-INJECTOR 
0.15 MG/0.15 ML 

3 QPD 

epinephrine injection auto-injector 0.15 mg/0.3 ml, 
0.3 mg/0.3 ml 

1 QPD 

EPIPEN 2-PAK 2 QPD 

EPIPEN JR 2-PAK 2 QPD 

hydroxyzine hcl 1 

hydroxyzine pamoate 1 

KARBINAL ER 3 

promethazine 1 

promethegan 1 

SYMJEPI 3 QPD 

COUGH & COLD THERAPY
 

benzonatate 1 

brompheniramine-pseudoeph-dm 1 

guaiatussin ac 1 

hydrocodone-chlorpheniramine 1 

hydrocodone-homatropine 1 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

37 

hydromet 1 

MAR-COF CG 3 

POLY-TUSSIN AC 3 

promethazine-codeine 1 QPD 

promethazine-dm 1 

promethazine-phenyleph-codeine 1 

promethazine-phenylephrine 1 

virtussin ac 1 

PULMONARY AGENTS 

ADEMPAS 4 PA; QPD 

ADVAIR HFA 2 QPD 

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 3 PA; QPD 

albuterol sulfate inhalation hfa aerosol inhaler 1 QPD 

albuterol sulfate inhalation solution for 
nebulization 

1 

albuterol sulfate oral 1 

ALVESCO 3 PA; QPD 

ANORO ELLIPTA 2 QPD 

ARCAPTA NEOHALER 3 PA; QPD 

ARNUITY ELLIPTA 2 QPD 

ASMANEX HFA 3 PA; QPD 

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 3 PA; QPD 

ATROVENT HFA 2 QPD 

azelastine-fluticasone 1 QPD 

BEVESPI AEROSPHERE 3 PA; QPD 

BREO ELLIPTA 2 QPD 

BROVANA 3 PA; QPD 

budesonide 1 QPD 

BUDESONIDE-FORMOTEROL 3 PA; QPD 

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT 3 QPD 

DALIRESP 3 QPD 

DUAKLIR PRESSAIR 3 PA; QPD 

DULERA 2 QPD 

ESBRIET 4 PA 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

38 

FASENRA PEN 
 4 PA; QPD 

FLOVENT DISKUS 2 QPD 

FLOVENT HFA 2 QPD 

flunisolide 1 QPD 

fluticasone propionate 1 QPD 

FLUTICASONE PROPION-SALMETEROL 
INHALATION AEROSOL POWDR BREATH 
ACTIVATED 

2 QPD 

fluticasone propion-salmeterol inhalation blister 
with device 

1 QPD 

HAEGARDA 4 PA; QPD 

INCRUSE ELLIPTA 2 QPD 

ipratropium-albuterol 1 QPD 

LETAIRIS 4 PA; QPD 

levalbuterol hcl 1 

LEVALBUTEROL TARTRATE 3 PA; QPD 

LONHALA MAGNAIR REFILL 3 PA; QPD 

LONHALA MAGNAIR STARTER 3 PA; QPD 

mometasone 1 QPD 

NUCALA 4 PA; QPD 

OFEV 4 PA 

OPSUMIT 4 PA 

PERFOROMIST 3 PA; QPD 

PROAIR DIGIHALER 3 PA; QPD 

PROAIR RESPICLICK 2 QPD 

PULMICORT FLEXHALER 3 PA; QPD 

QVAR REDIHALER 2 QPD 

RUCONEST 4 PA; QPD 

SEEBRI NEOHALER 3 PA; QPD 

SEREVENT DISKUS 2 QPD 

sildenafil (pulm.hypertension) 1 PA; QPD 

SPIRIVA RESPIMAT 2 QPD 

SPIRIVA WITH HANDIHALER 2 QPD 

STIOLTO RESPIMAT 2 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the beginning 
of this table. 

39 

STRIVERDI RESPIMAT 2 QPD 

SYMBICORT 2 QPD 

TRACLEER 4 PA 

TRELEGY ELLIPTA 2 QPD 

TUDORZA PRESSAIR 3 PA; QPD 

UTIBRON NEOHALER 3 PA; QPD 

VENTOLIN HFA 2 QPD 

wixela inhub 1 QPD 

XHANCE 3 PA; ST; QPD 

XOPENEX HFA 3 PA; QPD 

YUPELRI 3 PA; QPD 

zafirlukast 1 QPD 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 

UROLOGICALS 

ANTICHOLINERGICS & ANTISPASMODICS 

GELNIQUE 2 ST; QPD 

MYRBETRIQ 2 ST; QPD 

oxybutynin chloride 1 QPD 

TOVIAZ 3 ST; QPD 

BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA (BPH) THERAPY
 

tamsulosin 1 QPD 

MISCELLANEOUS UROLOGICALS
 

ELMIRON 2 

potassium citrate 1 

URIBEL 3 

urimar-t 1 

urogesic-blue 1 

uro-mp 1 

URINARY ANESTHETICS
 

phenazopyridine 1 

VITAMINS, HEMATINICS & ELECTROLYTES 

ELECTROLYTES 

potassium chloride 1 

VITAMINS & HEMATINICS
 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

40 


CITRANATAL BLOOM 3 

classic prenatal $0 

cyanocobalamin (vitamin b-12) 1 

ENBRACE HR 3 

ergocalciferol (vitamin d2) 1 

fluoride (sodium) $0 

folic acid 1 

ludent fluoride $0 

m-natal plus 1 

multi-vitamin with fluoride $0 

multivitamins with fluoride $0 

NASCOBAL 3 QPD 

prenatabs rx 1 

prenatal $0 

PRENATE CHEWABLE 3 

PRENATE ESSENTIAL(IRON-ASP-GL) 3 

se-natal-19 1 

Drug Name Drug Tier Requirements / Limits 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

41 


Index 

A 
ABSORICA..........................15 

ABSORICA LD ...................15 

ACCU-CHEK AVIVA PLUS 


TEST STRP......................19 

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE TEST 


STRIPS.............................19 

ACCU-CHEK SMARTVIEW 


TEST STRIP ....................19 

acetaminophen-codeine ..........8 

acetazolamide .......................35 

ACTEMRA ..........................28 

ACTEMRA ACTPEN..........28 

ACTHAR .............................19 

ACUVAIL (PF)....................34 

acyclovir .................................2 

ACZONE..............................15 

ADACEL(TDAP 


ADOLESN/ADULT)(PF) 27 

ADEMPAS...........................37 

ADHANSIA XR ..................10 

ADLYXIN............................22 

ADMELOG SOLOSTAR U-

100 INSULIN...................20 

ADMELOG U-100 INSULIN 


LISPRO ............................20 

ADVAIR HFA .....................37 

ADZENYS ER .....................10 

ADZENYS XR-ODT ...........10 

afirmelle ...............................31 

AFREZZA............................20 

AIMOVIG AUTOINJECTOR7
 
AIRDUO RESPICLICK ......37 

AJOVY AUTOINJECTOR....7 

AJOVY SYRINGE ................7 

AKLIEF................................15 

AKYNZEO (NETUPITANT)


 ..........................................24 

albuterol sulfate ....................37 

alclometasone .......................17 

ALECENSA...........................5 

ALINIA ..................................3 

allopurinol ............................28 

ALOCRIL ............................34 

ALOGLIPTIN ......................22 

ALOGLIPTIN-METFORMIN


 ..........................................22 

ALOMIDE ...........................34 


ALPHAGAN P.....................36 

alprazolam ............................10 

ALREX.................................35 

ALTABAX...........................17 

ALTRENO ...........................15 

ALVESCO............................37 

amethyst (28)........................31 

amiodarone ...........................12 

AMITIZA .............................24 

amlodipine-atorvastatin ........13 

amlodipine-benazepril ..........12 

amlodipine-olmesartan .........12 

amnesteem ............................15 

amoxicil-clarithromy-lansopraz


 ..........................................25 

amoxicillin..............................4 

amoxicillin-pot clavulanate ....4 

ampicillin................................4 

AMZEEQ .............................15 

ANDRODERM ....................21 

ANNOVERA........................30 

ANORO ELLIPTA...............37 

APIDRA SOLOSTAR U-100 


INSULIN ..........................20 

APIDRA U-100 INSULIN ...20 

APLENZIN ..........................10 

apri........................................31 

APTENSIO XR ....................10 

APTIOM .................................6 

ARAZLO..............................15 

ARCAPTA NEOHALER.....37 

ARIKAYCE ...........................3 

ARMOUR THYROID .........23 

ARNUITY ELLIPTA ...........37 

ARYMO ER ...........................8 

ascomp with codeine ..............8 

ASMANEX HFA .................37 

ASMANEX TWISTHALER37 

aspirin .....................................9 

atenolol .................................12 

atenolol-chlorthalidone.........12 

ATIVAN...............................10 

atomoxetine ..........................10 

atorvastatin ...........................13 

atovaquone-proguanil .............3 

ATRIPLA ...............................2 

ATROVENT HFA ...............37 

AUBAGIO............................26 


aurovela 1/20 (21).................31 

aurovela 24 fe .......................31 

aurovela fe 1.5/30 (28) .........31 

aurovela fe 1-20 (28) ............31 

AURYXIA............................24 

AUSTEDO .............................8 

AUVI-Q................................36 

aviane....................................31 

AVONEX .............................26 

AZASITE .............................33 

azelaic acid ...........................16 

azelastine ..............................18 

azelastine-fluticasone ...........37 

azithromycin ...........................3 

AZOPT .................................35 

azurette (28)..........................31 

B 
bacitracin ..............................33 

bacitracin-polymyxin b.........33 

BACLOFEN ...........................8 

BALCOLTRA ......................31 

balziva (28)...........................31 

BAQSIMI .............................20 

BARACLUDE........................2 

BASAGLAR KWIKPEN U-

100 INSULIN ...................20 

BAXDELA .............................4 

BD ULTRA-FINE NANO 


PEN NEEDLE ..................20 

BELBUCA .............................8 

BELSOMRA ........................10 

benazepril-hydrochlorothiazide


 ..........................................12 

benzonatate ...........................36 

BEPREVE ............................34 

BESIVANCE........................33 

betamethasone dipropionate . 17 

betamethasone valerate.........17 

betamethasone, augmented...17 

BETASERON.......................26 

betaxolol ...............................12 

BETIMOL ............................34 

BETOPTIC S........................34 

BEVESPI AEROSPHERE ...37 

BEXSERO............................27 

BIDIL ...................................12 

BIJUVA................................29 

BIKTARVY ...........................2 




 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

42 


BINOSTO ............................28 

bisoprolol-hydrochlorothiazide


 ..........................................12 

blisovi 24 fe..........................31 

blisovi fe 1.5/30 (28) ............31 

blisovi fe 1/20 (28) ...............31 

BONJESTA..........................24 

BOOSTRIX TDAP ..............27 

BOSULIF ...............................5 

BREO ELLIPTA..................37 

briellyn .................................31 

BRILINTA ...........................13 

brimonidine ..........................36 

BRIVIACT.............................6 

brompheniramine-pseudoeph-

dm.....................................36 

BROMSITE..........................34 

BROVANA ..........................37 

BRYHALI ............................17 

budesonide...................... 24, 37 

BUDESONIDE-

FORMOTEROL...............37 

BUNAVAIL...........................9 

buprenorphine hcl...................8 

buprenorphine-naloxone.........9 

bupropion hcl........................10 

bupropion hcl (smoking deter)


 ..........................................18 

buspirone ..............................10 

butalbital-acetaminophen .......8 

butalbital-acetaminophen-caff 8 

butalbital-aspirin-caffeine ......8 

BYDUREON........................22 

BYDUREON BCISE ...........22 

BYETTA ..............................22 

BYNFEZIA ............................5 

BYSTOLIC ..........................12 

C 
CABOMETYX ......................5 

calcipotriene-betamethasone 14 

CAMBIA................................9 

camrese.................................31 

camrese lo.............................31 

CAPEX.................................17 

CAPLYTA ...........................10 

CARAC ................................15 

carbamazepine ........................6 

carbinoxamine maleate.........36 

CARDIZEM LA...................12 

CAROSPIR ..........................12 


cartia xt .................................12 

carvedilol ..............................12 

cefaclor ...................................3 

cefadroxil................................3 

cefdinir....................................3 

cefuroxime axetil ....................3 

celecoxib.................................9 

cephalexin...............................3 

CEQUA ................................34 

CERDELGA.........................21 

CHANTIX ............................18 

CHANTIX CONTINUING 


MONTH BOX..................18 

CHANTIX STARTING 


MONTH BOX..................18 

chlordiazepoxide hcl .............10 

chlorhexidine gluconate .......18 

chlorpromazine.....................10 

chlorzoxazone.........................8 

cholestyramine (with sugar) . 13 

cholestyramine light .............14 

CILOXAN ............................34 

CIMDUO................................2 

cimetidine hcl .......................25 

CIMZIA................................24 

CIPRO HC............................19 

ciprofloxacin hcl.....................4 

ciprofloxacin-dexamethasone


 ..........................................19 

CIPROFLOXACIN-

FLUOCINOLONE ...........19 

CITRANATAL BLOOM .....40 

claravis..................................16 

clarithromycin ........................3 

classic prenatal .....................40 

CLENPIQ .............................24 

CLEOCIN.............................30 

CLIMARA PRO ...................29 

clindacin p ............................16 

CLINDAGEL .......................16 

clindamycin pediatric .............3 

clindamycin phosphate ... 16, 30 

clindamycin-benzoyl peroxide


 ..........................................16 

CLINDESSE ........................30 

clobetasol..............................17 

clonidine hcl .........................12 

clorazepate dipotassium .......10 

clotrimazole-betamethasone .17 

colchicine..............................28 


COLCHICINE......................28 

COMBIGAN ........................35 

COMBIPATCH....................29 

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT..37 

COMETRIQ ...........................5 

constulose .............................24 

CONTOUR NEXT TEST
 

STRIPS .............................19 

CONTOUR TEST STRIPS ..19 

CORDRAN...........................17 

CORLANOR ........................14 

CORTIFOAM.......................24 

COSENTYX.........................14 

COSENTYX (2 SYRINGES)


 ..........................................14 

COSENTYX PEN ................14 

COSENTYX PEN (2 PENS) 14 

COTEMPLA XR-ODT ........10 

CREON.................................24 

CRINONE ............................29 

cryselle (28) ..........................31 

cyanocobalamin (vitamin b-12)


 ..........................................40 

cyclopentolate.......................34 

CYCLOSET .........................22 

cyproheptadine .....................36 

D
 
DALIRESP ...........................37 

dapsone .................................16 

DAPSONE............................16 

DAPTACEL (DTAP 


PEDIATRIC) (PF) ............27 

DAYTRANA ........................10 

DAYVIGO ...........................10 

DENAVIR ............................17 

DEPO-ESTRADIOL ............29 

DEPO-SUBQ PROVERA 104


 ..........................................29 

DESCOVY .............................2 

desmopressin ........................21 

desog-e.estradiol/e.estradiol .31

desonide................................17 

DESVENLAFAXINE ..........10 

desvenlafaxine succinate ......10 

dexamethasone .....................19 

dexamethasone intensol........19 

dexamethasone sodium 


phosphate..........................35 

dexmethylphenidate..............10 

dextroamphetamine ..............10 




 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

43 


dextroamphetamine-
amphetamine ....................10 


diazepam........................... 6, 10 

diclofenac sodium ..................9 

dicloxacillin............................4 

dicyclomine ..........................23 

DIFFERIN............................16 

DIFICID .................................3 

DILANTIN.............................6 

DILANTIN EXTENDED ......6 

DILANTIN INFATABS ........6 

diltiazem...............................12 

DIPENTUM .........................24 

DIVIGEL..............................29 

DORYX..................................4 

DORYX MPC ........................4 

dotti ......................................29 

DOVATO...............................2 

doxazosin..............................12 

doxepin .................................10 

doxycycline hyclate................4 

DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE4 

doxycycline monohydrate ......4 

DOXYCYCLINE 


MONOHYDRATE ............4 

DRIZALMA SPRINKLE .....10 

dronabinol.............................24 

drospirenone-e.estradiol-lm.fa


 ..........................................31 

drospirenone-ethinyl estradiol


..........................................31 

DUAKLIR PRESSAIR ........37 

DUAVEE .............................29 

DULERA..............................37 

DUOBRII .............................17 

DUPIXENT PEN .................15 

DUPIXENT SYRINGE .......15 

DUREZOL ...........................35 

DYANAVEL XR .................10 

E
 
EDARBI...............................12 

EDARBYCLOR...................12 

ELESTRIN...........................29 

ELIQUIS ..............................13 

ELIQUIS DVT-PE TREAT 


30D START .....................13 

ELMIRON............................39 

eluryng..................................30 

EMGALITY PEN ..................7 

EMGALITY SYRINGE .........7 


EMSAM ...............................10 

EMVERM ..............................3 

enalapril maleate...................12 

ENBRACE HR .....................40 

ENBREL ..............................28 

ENBREL MINI ....................28 

ENBREL SURECLICK .......28 

ENDARI...............................18 

ENGERIX-B (PF) ................27 

enoxaparin ............................13 

enpresse ................................31 

enskyce .................................31 

ENSTILAR...........................14 

ENTRESTO..........................14 

ENVARSUS XR ....................5 

EPCLUSA ..............................2 

EPIDIOLEX ...........................6 

EPIDUO FORTE..................16 

epinephrine ...........................36 

EPINEPHRINE ....................36 

EPIPEN 2-PAK ....................36 

EPIPEN JR 2-PAK...............36 

ergocalciferol (vitamin d2)...40 

ERIVEDGE ............................5 

ERLEADA .............................5 

errin ......................................29 

ERTACZO............................17 

erythromycin ........................34 

ESBRIET..............................37 

escitalopram oxalate .............10 

esomeprazole magnesium.....25 

estarylla ................................31 

estradiol ................................29 

estradiol valerate...................30 

estradiol-norethindrone acet . 30 

ESTRING .............................30 

ESTROGEL..........................30 

ethynodiol diac-eth estradiol 31 

etonogestrel-ethinyl estradiol30 

EUCRISA.............................15 

EURAX ................................18 

euthyrox................................23 

EVAMIST ............................30 

EVEKEO ODT .....................10 

EVOTAZ ................................2 

EXTAVIA ............................26 

EZALLOR SPRINKLE........14 

ezetimibe ..............................14 

F 
FABIOR ...............................16 


famotidine.............................25 

FANAPT...............................10 

FARXIGA ............................22 

FASENRA PEN ...................38 

febuxostat .............................28 

FEMRING ............................30 

femynor.................................31 

fenofibrate.............................14 

FENOFIBRATE ...................14 

fenofibrate micronized..........14 

fenofibrate nanocrystallized . 14 

FETZIMA.............................10 

FIASP FLEXTOUCH U-100 


INSULIN ..........................20 

FIASP PENFILL U-100 


INSULIN ..........................20 

FIASP U-100 INSULIN .......20 

FINACEA.............................16 

FLAREX...............................35 

FLOLIPID ............................14 

FLOVENT DISKUS ............38 

FLOVENT HFA...................38 

FLUARIX QUAD 2020-2021 


(PF) ...................................27 

fluconazole .............................2 

fludrocortisone......................19 

FLULAVAL QUAD 2020-

2021 (PF) ..........................27 

flunisolide .............................38 

fluoride (sodium) ..................40 

fluorometholone ...................35 

FLUOROPLEX ....................15 

FLUOROURACIL ...............15 

fluoxetine..............................10 

flurbiprofen.............................9 

fluticasone propionate .... 17, 38 

fluticasone propion-salmeterol


 ..........................................38 

FLUTICASONE PROPION-

SALMETEROL................38 

FLUZONE QUAD 2020-2021


 ..........................................27 

FLUZONE QUAD 2020-2021 


(PF) ...................................27 

FML FORTE ........................35 

FML S.O.P............................35 

folic acid ...............................40 

FORFIVO XL .......................11 

FORTEO...............................28 

FRAGMIN............................13 




 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

44 


FREESTYLE INSULINX 
TEST STRIPS ..................19 


FREESTYLE TEST .............19 

furosemide............................12 

fyavolv..................................30 

FYCOMPA ............................6 

G
 
GARDASIL 9 (PF) ..............27 

gavilyte-c..............................24 

gavilyte-g..............................24 

gavilyte-n..............................24 

GELNIQUE..........................39 

gengraf....................................5 

GENOTROPIN ....................26 

GENOTROPIN MINIQUICK


 ..........................................26 

GENVOYA ............................2 

GILENYA ............................26 

glatopa ..................................26 

glipizide................................22 

GLOPERBA.........................28 

GLUCAGEN HYPOKIT .....20 

GLUCAGON EMERGENCY 


KIT (HUMAN) ................20 

GLUCOCARD SHINE TEST 


STRIPS.............................19 

glyburide...............................22 

GLYXAMBI ........................22 

GOLYTELY.........................24 

GRALISE...............................6 

GRASTEK ...........................27 

griseofulvin microsize ............2 

guaiatussin ac .......................36 

GVOKE HYPOPEN 2-PACK


 ..........................................20 

GVOKE PFS 2-PACK 


SYRINGE ........................20 

GYNAZOLE-1.....................30 

H
 
HAEGARDA .......................38 

hailey ....................................31 

HALOBETASOL 


PROPIONATE.................17 

HALOG................................17 

HARVONI .............................2 

HAVRIX (PF) ......................27 

heather ..................................30 

HELIDAC ............................26 

HORIZANT ...........................8 


HUMALOG JUNIOR 

KWIKPEN U-100 ............20 


HUMALOG KWIKPEN 

INSULIN ..........................20 


HUMALOG MIX 50-50 

INSULN U-100 ................20 


HUMALOG MIX 50-50 

KWIKPEN........................20 


HUMALOG MIX 75-25 

KWIKPEN........................20 


HUMALOG MIX 75-25(U-
100)INSULN ....................20 


HUMALOG U-100 INSULIN

..........................................20 


HUMATROPE .....................26 

HUMIRA..............................28 

HUMIRA PEN .....................28 

HUMIRA PEN CROHNS-UC-

HS START .......................28 

HUMIRA PEN PSOR-

UVEITS-ADOL HS .........28 

HUMIRA(CF) ......................29 

HUMIRA(CF) PEDI 


CROHNS STARTER.......29 

HUMIRA(CF) PEN..............29 

HUMIRA(CF) PEN 


CROHNS-UC-HS ............29 

HUMIRA(CF) PEN PSOR-

UV-ADOL HS..................29 

HUMULIN 70/30 U-100 


INSULIN ..........................20 

HUMULIN 70/30 U-100 


KWIKPEN........................20 

HUMULIN N NPH INSULIN 


KWIKPEN........................20 

HUMULIN N NPH U-100 


INSULIN ..........................20 

HUMULIN R REGULAR U-

100 INSULN ....................20 

HUMULIN R U-500 (CONC) 


INSULIN ..........................20 

HUMULIN R U-500 (CONC) 


KWIKPEN........................20 

hydrochlorothiazide........ 12, 13 

hydrocodone-acetaminophen..8 

hydrocodone-chlorpheniramine


..........................................36 

hydrocodone-homatropine....36 

hydrocodone-ibuprofen ..........8 

hydrocortisone ................ 19, 24 


hydrocortisone butyrate ........17 

hydrocortisone-pramoxine...15, 


24 

hydromet...............................37 

hydromorphone.......................8 

hydroxychloroquine................3 

hydroxyzine hcl ....................36 

hydroxyzine pamoate............36 

hyoscyamine sulfate .............23 

hyosyne.................................23 

HYSINGLA ER......................8 

I
 
ibandronate ...........................28 

IBRANCE...............................5 

ibuprofen.................................9 

ILEVRO ...............................34 

imiquimod .............................27 

IMIQUIMOD .......................27 

IMPOYZ...............................18 

IMVEXXY MAINTENANCE 


PACK ...............................30 

IMVEXXY STARTER PACK


..........................................30 

INBRIJA.................................7 

INCRUSE ELLIPTA............38 

indomethacin ..........................9 

INLYTA .................................5 

INSULIN ASP PRT-INSULIN 


ASPART...........................20 

INSULIN ASPART U-100...20 

INSULIN LISPRO ...............21 

INSULIN LISPRO 


PROTAMIN-LISPRO ......21 

INTRAROSA .......................30 

introvale................................32 

INVELTYS...........................35 

INVOKAMET ......................22 

INVOKAMET XR ...............22 

INVOKANA.........................22 

IPOL .....................................27 

ipratropium bromide.............18 

ipratropium-albuterol............38 

irbesartan-hydrochlorothiazide


 ..........................................13 

IRESSA ..................................5 

ISENTRESS ...........................2 

isibloom ................................32 

isotretinoin............................16 

ivermectin ...............................3 




 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

45 


J 
JANUMET ...........................22 

JANUMET XR.....................22 

JANUVIA ............................22 

JARDIANCE........................22 

JATENZO ............................21 

JENTADUETO ....................22 

JENTADUETO XR..............22 

JORNAY PM .......................11 

JULUCA ................................2 

junel 1.5/30 (21) ...................32 

junel 1/20 (21) ......................32 

junel fe 1.5/30 (28) ...............32 

junel fe 1/20 (28) ..................32 

junel fe 24.............................32 

JYNARQUE.........................21 

K 
KADIAN ................................9 

kaitlib fe................................32 

KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE..13 

KARBINAL ER ...................36 

kariva (28) ............................32 

KAZANO.............................22 

kelnor 1/35 (28)....................32 

ketoconazole ..................... 2, 17

ketorolac .................................9 

KEVZARA...........................29 

KOMBIGLYZE XR.............22 

KRISTALOSE .....................24 

kurvelo (28) ..........................32 

KUVAN ...............................21 

L 
lactulose................................24 

LANTUS SOLOSTAR U-100 


INSULIN..........................21 

LANTUS U-100 INSULIN..21 

larissia...................................32 

LASTACAFT.......................34 

LATUDA .............................11 

layolis fe ...............................32 

LEDIPASVIR-SOFOSBUVIR


 ............................................2 

lessina ...................................32 

LETAIRIS ............................38 

leucovorin calcium .................5 

levalbuterol hcl.....................38 

LEVALBUTEROL 


TARTRATE.....................38 

LEVEMIR FLEXTOUCH U-

100 INSULN ....................21 


LEVEMIR U-100 INSULIN 21 

levetiracetam ..........................6 

levocarnitine .........................18 

levonorgestrel .......................32 

levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad 32 

levonorg-eth estrad triphasic 32 

levora-28...............................32 

levothyroxine........................23 

levoxyl ..................................23 

LEXETTE ............................18 

lidocaine hcl .........................16 

lidocaine hcl-hydrocortison ac


 ..........................................16 

lidocaine viscous ..................16 

lidocaine-prilocaine ..............16 

linezolid ..................................3 

LINZESS..............................24 

liothyronine ..........................23 

LIPOFEN..............................14 

lisinopril-hydrochlorothiazide


 ..........................................13 

LITHOSTAT ........................18 

LIVALO ...............................14 

LO LOESTRIN FE...............32 

LOKELMA ..........................24 

LONHALA MAGNAIR 


REFILL ............................38 

LONHALA MAGNAIR 


STARTER ........................38 

lorazepam .............................11 

LORBRENA ..........................5 

LORTAB ELIXIR..................9 

loryna (28) ............................32 

losartan-hydrochlorothiazide 13 

LOTEMAX ..........................35 

LOTEMAX SM....................35 

lovastatin ..............................14 

low-ogestrel (28) ..................32 

lo-zumandimine (28) ............32 

LUCEMYRA..........................9 

ludent fluoride ......................40 

LULICONAZOLE ...............17 

LUMIGAN ...........................35 

lutera (28) .............................32 

LUZU ...................................17 

LYNPARZA...........................5 

LYRICA CR ...........................6 

LYUMJEV KWIKPEN U-100 


INSULIN ..........................21 


LYUMJEV KWIKPEN U-200 

INSULIN ..........................21 


LYUMJEV U-100 INSULIN

 ..........................................21 


M
 
MAKENA (PF) ....................30 

MAR-COF CG .....................37 

marlissa (28) .........................32 

MAVENCLAD (10 TABLET 


PACK) ..............................26 

MAVENCLAD (4 TABLET 


PACK) ..............................26 

MAVENCLAD (5 TABLET 


PACK) ..............................26 

MAVENCLAD (6 TABLET 


PACK) ..............................26 

MAVENCLAD (7 TABLET 


PACK) ..............................26 

MAVENCLAD (8 TABLET 


PACK) ..............................27 

MAVENCLAD (9 TABLET 


PACK) ..............................27 

MAVYRET ............................2 

MAXIDEX ...........................36 

MAYZENT...........................27 

medroxyprogesterone ...........30 

MENACTRA (PF)................27 

meperidine ..............................9 

mesalamine ...........................24 

MESTINON ...........................8 

methocarbamol .......................8 

methotrexate sodium ..............5 

methotrexate sodium (pf) .......5 

methyldopa ...........................13 

methylphenidate hcl..............11 

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL


 ..........................................11 

methylprednisolone ..............19 

metoclopramide hcl ..............24 

metoprolol tartrate ................13 

metronidazole ................. 16, 30

mibelas 24 fe.........................32 

microgestin 1.5/30 (21) ........32 

microgestin 1/20 (21) ...........32 

microgestin fe 1/20 (28) .......32 

mili........................................32 

mimvey .................................30 

minocycline ........................ 4, 5 

MINOLIRA ER ......................5 

minoxidil...............................13 




 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

46 


mirtazapine ...........................11 

MIRVASO ...........................16 

MITIGARE ..........................28 

M-M-R II (PF)......................28 

m-natal plus ..........................40 

mometasone .................... 18, 38

morphine.................................9 

MOTEGRITY ......................24 

MOVANTIK ........................24 

MOVIPREP..........................24 

MULTAQ.............................12 

multi-vitamin with fluoride ..40 

multivitamins with fluoride..40 

mupirocin .............................17 

mupirocin calcium................17 

MYDAYIS ...........................11 

myorisan ...............................16 

MYRBETRIQ ......................39 

N 
NAFTIN ...............................17 

NAMZARIC...........................8 

naproxen .................................9 

naproxen sodium ....................9 

NARCAN...............................9 

NASCOBAL ........................40 

NATAZIA ............................32 

NATESTO............................21 

NAYZILAM ..........................6 

necon 0.5/35 (28)..................32 

neomycin ................................3 

neomycin-bacitracin-

polymyxin ........................34 

neomycin-polymyxin b-

dexameth ..........................35 

neomycin-polymyxin-hc 19, 35 

NESINA ...............................22 

NEUPRO................................7 

NEVANAC ..........................34 

NEXIUM PACKET .............26 

NEXLETOL.........................14 

NEXLIZET...........................14 

nifedipine..............................13 

nikki (28) ..............................32 

nitrofurantoin..........................5 

nitrofurantoin macrocrystal ....5 

nitrofurantoin monohyd/m-

cryst ....................................5 

nitroglycerin .........................14 

NITYR..................................18 

NOCDURNA (MEN)...........21 


NOCDURNA (WOMEN) ....22 

NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO 26 

norethindrone (contraceptive)


 ..........................................30 

norethindrone acetate ...........30 

norethindrone ac-eth estradiol


 ..........................................30 

norethindrone-e.estradiol-iron


 ..........................................33 

norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol


 ..........................................33 

NORITATE ..........................16 

norlyda..................................30 

nortrel 0.5/35 (28).................33 

nortrel 1/35 (28)....................33 

nortriptyline ..........................11 

NOURIANZ ...........................7 

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN U-100 


INSULIN ..........................21 

NOVOLOG MIX 70-30 U-100 


INSULN ...........................21 

NOVOLOG MIX 70-

30FLEXPEN U-100 .........21 

NOVOLOG PENFILL U-100 


INSULIN ..........................21 

NOVOLOG U-100 INSULIN 


ASPART...........................21 

np thyroid .............................23 

NUBEQA ...............................5 

NUCALA .............................38 

NUCYNTA ............................9 

NUCYNTA ER ......................9 

NUEDEXTA ..........................8 

NURTEC ODT .......................7 

NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN ....26 

NUVESSA ............................31 

NUZYRA ...............................5 

nystatin ...................................2 

nystatin-triamcinolone..........17 

nystop ...................................17 

O
 
ocella ....................................33 

ODACTRA...........................28 

ODEFSEY ..............................2 

ODOMZO ..............................6 

OFEV....................................38 

ofloxacin ......................... 19, 34

olopatadine ...........................18 

OLUMIANT.........................29 

OMECLAMOX-PAK ..........26 


omeprazole ...........................26 

OMNITROPE.......................26 

ondansetron hcl.....................24 

ONETOUCH ULTRA BLUE 


TEST STRIP .....................19 

ONETOUCH VERIO TEST 


STRIPS .............................19 

ONEXTON...........................16 

ONGLYZA ...........................22 

ONZETRA XSAIL.................7 

OPSUMIT.............................38 

ORACEA................................5 

ORALAIR ............................28 

ORAVIG.................................2 

ORENCIA ............................29 

ORENCIA CLICKJECT ......29 

ORENITRAM ......................13 

ORFADIN ............................18 

ORILISSA ............................22 

orphenadrine citrate ................8 

oseltamivir ..............................2 

OSENI ..................................22 

OSMOLEX ER .......................7 

OSMOPREP .........................24 

OSPHENA............................31 

OTEZLA...............................29 

OTEZLA STARTER............29 

OTOVEL ..............................19 

OTREXUP (PF)....................29 

OXAYDO...............................9 

oxcarbazepine .........................6 

OXTELLAR XR ....................6 

oxybutynin chloride..............39 

oxycodone...............................9 

OXYCODONE.......................9 

OXYCONTIN ........................9 

OZEMPIC.............................22 

P
 
PANCREAZE.......................24 

pantoprazole .........................26 

paroxetine hcl .......................11 

PAZEO .................................34 

peg 3350-electrolytes............24 

penicillin v potassium.............4 

PENTASA ............................25 

PERFOROMIST...................38 

permethrin.............................18 

PERTZYE.............................25 

PEXEVA ..............................11 

phenazopyridine ...................39 




 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

47 


PHOSLYRA 25 
 ......................... 
PICATO 15 
 ............................... 
pilocarpine hcl ...................... 34 

pirmella................................. 33 

PLEGRIDY 27 
 .......................... 
PLENVU 25 
 .............................. 
PNEUMOVAX-23 28 
 ............... 
POLY-TUSSIN AC 37 
 ............. 
portia 28 33 
................................ 
potassium chloride 39 
................ 
potassium citrate ................... 39 

PRADAXA 13 
 .......................... 
PRAMOSONE 15 
 ..................... 
pravastatin 14 
 ............................ 
PRED MILD ........................ 36 

prednisolone 19 
 ......................... 
prednisolone acetate ............. 36 

prednisolone sodium phosphate


 .......................................... 19 

prednisone 19 
 ............................ 
pregabalin 7 
 ............................... 
PREMARIN ......................... 30 

PREMPHASE 30 
 ...................... 
PREMPRO 30 
 ........................... 
prenatabs rx .......................... 40 

prenatal 40 
 ................................. 
PRENATE CHEWABLE ..... 40 

PRENATE 


ESSENTIAL(IRON-ASP-
GL) 40 
 ................................... 

PRILOSEC 26 
 ........................... 
PROAIR DIGIHALER ........ 38 

PROAIR RESPICLICK ....... 38 

prochlorperazine maleate ..... 25 

PROCTOFOAM HC ............ 25 

proctosol hc .......................... 25 

proctozone-hc 25 
 ....................... 
progesterone micronized ...... 30 

PROLENSA 34 
 ......................... 
promethazine 36 
 ........................ 
promethazine-codeine 37 
 .......... 
promethazine-dm 37 
 .................. 
promethazine-phenyleph-

codeine 37 
 ............................. 
promethazine-phenylephrine 37 

promethegan 36 
 ......................... 
propranolol 13 
 ........................... 
PULMICORT FLEXHALER


 .......................................... 38 

PYLERA 26 
 .............................. 

Q 
QTERN 23 
 ................................. 
QUDEXY XR ......................... 7 

QUILLICHEW ER ............... 11 

QUILLIVANT XR ............... 11 

QVAR REDIHALER ........... 38 

R 
RAGWITEK 28 
 ......................... 
raloxifene .............................. 28 

ramelteon 11 
 .............................. 
ramipril 13 
 ................................. 
ranitidine hcl ......................... 26 

RASUVO (PF) ..................... 29 

RAYALDEE 22 
 ........................ 
RAYOS 19 
 ................................ 
REBIF (WITH ALBUMIN) . 27 

REBIF REBIDOSE .............. 27 

REBIF TITRATION PACK . 27 

RECTIV 25 
 ................................ 
REGRANEX 15 
 ........................ 
RELEXXII 11 
 ............................ 
RELION NOVOLIN 70/30 .. 21 

RELION NOVOLIN N ........ 21 

RELION NOVOLIN R ........ 21 

RELISTOR 25 
 ........................... 
RELPAX 7 
 ................................ 
RESTASIS 34 
 ............................ 
RESTASIS MULTIDOSE ... 34 

RETIN-A 16 
 .............................. 
RETIN-A MICRO PUMP .... 16 

REVLIMID 27 
 .......................... 
REXULTI 11 
 ............................. 
REYVOW .............................. 8 

RHOFADE 16 
 ........................... 
RHOPRESSA 35 
 ....................... 
RINVOQ 29 
 .............................. 
RIOMET ER ......................... 23 

risedronate 28 
 ............................ 
risperidone 11 
 ............................ 
ROCKLATAN 35 
 ..................... 
ropinirole 7 
 ................................ 
rosuvastatin 14 
 ........................... 
RUBRACA 6 
 ............................. 
RUCONEST 38 
 ......................... 
RYBELSUS 23 
 .......................... 
RYTARY 7 
 ................................ 
S 
SAIZEN ................................ 26 

SAIZEN SAIZENPREP ....... 26 

SANCUSO 25 
 ........................... 

SANTYL 18 
 .............................. 
SAPHRIS .............................. 11 

SAVAYSA 13 
 ........................... 
SAVELLA 29 
 ............................ 
scopolamine base .................. 25 

SECUADO 11 
 ........................... 
SEEBRI NEOHALER .......... 38 

SEGLUROMET 23 
 ................... 
se-natal-19 40 
 ............................ 
SEREVENT DISKUS .......... 38 

SERNIVO 18 
 ............................. 
sertraline 11 
 ............................... 
sevelamer carbonate ............. 25 

SEYSARA 5 
 .............................. 
SHINGRIX (PF) ................... 28 

sildenafil (pulm.hypertension)


 .......................................... 38 

SILIQ 15 
 .................................... 
SIMBRINZA 35 
 ........................ 
SIMPONI .............................. 29 

simvastatin 14 
 ............................ 
sirolimus 6 
 ................................. 
SIVEXTRO 3 
 ............................ 
SKLICE 18 
 ................................ 
SKYRIZI .............................. 15 

SLYND 33 
 ................................. 
sodium chloride .................... 18 

sodium polystyrene sulfonate


 .......................................... 25 

SOFOSBUVIR-

VELPATASVIR 2 
 ................. 
SOLIQUA 100/33 ................ 21 

SOLOSEC 3 
 .............................. 
SOOLANTRA 16 
 ...................... 
SORILUX 15 
 ............................. 
SOVALDI ............................... 2 

spinosad 18 
 ................................ 
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT .......... 38 

SPIRIVA WITH 


HANDIHALER 38 
 ................ 
sprintec (28) .......................... 33 

SPRITAM ............................... 7 

SPRIX 9 
 ..................................... 
SPRYCEL 6 
 ............................... 
sps (with sorbitol) ................. 25 

sronyx 33 
 ................................... 
ssd 15 
 ......................................... 
STEGLATRO 23 
 ....................... 
STEGLUJAN 23 
 ....................... 
STELARA 15 
 ............................ 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

48 


STIOLTO RESPIMAT ........ 38 

STRENSIQ 22 
 ........................... 
STRIVERDI RESPIMAT .... 39 

SUBSYS 9 
 ................................. 
sucralfate 26 
 .............................. 
sulfacetamide sodium ........... 36 

sulfacetamide sodium-sulfur 16 

sulfacetamide-prednisolone 36 
 .. 
sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim


 ............................................ 4 

sulfatrim 4 
 ................................. 
sumatriptan succinate ............. 8 

SUNOSI 11 
 ............................... 
SUPREP BOWEL PREP KIT


 .......................................... 25 

SUTENT 6 
 ................................ 
syeda 33 
 ..................................... 
SYMBICORT 39 
 ...................... 
SYMFI 2 
 .................................... 
SYMFI LO ............................. 2 

SYMJEPI 36 
 .............................. 
SYMLINPEN 120 ................ 23 

SYMLINPEN 60 .................. 23 

SYMPAZAN 7 
 .......................... 
SYMTUZA 2 
 ............................ 
SYNDROS 25 
 ........................... 
SYNJARDY 23 
 ......................... 
SYNJARDY XR .................. 23 

T
 
tacrolimus 15 
 ............................. 
TAGRISSO 6 
 ............................ 
TALICIA 26 
 .............................. 
TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR .. 15 

TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR (2 


PACK) .............................. 15 

TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR (3 


PACK) .............................. 15 

TALTZ SYRINGE ............... 15 

TALZENNA........................... 6 

tamoxifen 6 
 ................................ 
tamsulosin 39 
 ............................ 
tarina 24 fe ............................ 33 

TASIGNA 6 
 .............................. 
TAYTULLA......................... 33 

TAZORAC 16 
 ........................... 
TECFIDERA 27 
 ........................ 
TEKTURNA HCT ............... 13 

telmisartan 13 
 ............................ 
TEMIXYS 2 
 .............................. 
TENIVAC (PF) .................... 28 


terconazole 31 
 ............................ 
TERIPARATIDE 28 
 ................. 
testosterone enanthate ........... 22 

TIGLUTIK 18 
 ........................... 
tilia fe .................................... 33 

timolol maleate ..................... 34 

TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE (PF)


 .......................................... 34 

TIROSINT ............................ 23 

TIROSINT-SOL 23 
 ................... 
TIVICAY 3 
 ................................ 
TOBI PODHALER ................ 3 

TOBRADEX 35 
 ........................ 
TOBRADEX ST ................... 35 

tobramycin-dexamethasone .. 35 

TOLAK 15 
 ................................ 
TOLSURA 2 
 .............................. 
topiramate 7 
 ............................... 
TOPIRAMATE 7 
 ...................... 
TOSYMRA 8 
 ............................ 
TOUJEO MAX U-300 


SOLOSTAR 21 
 ..................... 
TOUJEO SOLOSTAR U-300 


INSULIN 21 
 .......................... 
TOVIAZ 39 
 ............................... 
TRACLEER 39 
 ......................... 
TRADJENTA 23 
 ....................... 
tramadol .................................. 9 

tranexamic acid ..................... 31 

trazodone 11 
 .............................. 
TRELEGY ELLIPTA ........... 39 

TREMFYA 15 
 ........................... 
TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH U-

100 21 
 .................................... 
TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH U-

200 21 
 .................................... 
TRESIBA U-100 INSULIN . 21 

tretinoin 16 
 ................................ 
tretinoin microspheres .......... 16 

triamcinolone acetonide . 18, 19 

triazolam 11 
 ............................... 
tri-estarylla 33 
 ............................ 
trifluridine 34 
 ............................. 
TRIJARDY XR .................... 23 

tri-legest fe ............................ 33 

tri-lo-estarylla 33 
 ....................... 
tri-lo-marzia .......................... 33 

tri-lo-mili 33 
 .............................. 
tri-lo-sprintec 33 
 ........................ 
trilyte with flavor packets ..... 25 


TRINTELLIX 11 
 ....................... 
tri-sprintec (28) ..................... 33 

TRIUMEQ 3 
 .............................. 
trivora (28) ............................ 33 

TROKENDI XR ..................... 7 

TRULANCE 25 
 ......................... 
TRULICITY 23 
 ......................... 
TRUVADA 3 
 ............................. 
TUDORZA PRESSAIR ....... 39 

TYMLOS .............................. 28 

U 
UBRELVY 8 
 ............................. 
UCERIS 25 
 ................................ 
ULTRAVATE 18 
 ...................... 
unithroid 23 
 ............................... 
UPTRAVI ............................. 13 

URIBEL ................................ 39 

urimar-t 39 
 ................................. 
urogesic-blue 39 
 ........................ 
uro-mp 39 
 .................................. 
UTIBRON NEOHALER ...... 39 

V
 
valacyclovir 3 
 ............................ 
valproic acid ........................... 7 

valsartan ................................ 13 

VALTOCO 7 
 ............................. 
VARUBI ............................... 25 

VASCEPA 14 
 ............................ 
velivet triphasic regimen (28)


 .......................................... 33 

VELPHORO 25 
 ......................... 
VELTASSA .......................... 25 

VELTIN ................................ 16 

venlafaxine 11 
 ........................... 
VENTOLIN HFA ................. 39 

verapamil 13 
 .............................. 
VERZENIO 6 
 ............................ 
VIBERZI .............................. 25 

VICTOZA 2-PAK ................ 23 

VICTOZA 3-PAK ................ 23 

VIEKIRA PAK ....................... 3 

vienva 33 
 ................................... 
VIIBRYD 11 
 ............................. 
VIMPAT 7 
 ................................. 
VIOKACE 25 
 ............................ 
viorele (28) ........................... 33 

virtussin ac ............................ 37 

VIZIMPRO 6 
 ............................. 
VOSEVI 3 
 ................................. 
VRAYLAR 11 
 ........................... 



 You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations on this table mean by going to the 
beginning of this table. 

49 


VUMERITY 27 
 ......................... 
vyfemla (28) ......................... 33 

VYVANSE 12 
 ........................... 
VYZULTA 35 
 ........................... 
W 
WAKIX 12 
 ................................ 
warfarin 13 
 ................................ 
wixela inhub ......................... 39 

X 
XADAGO 7 
 .............................. 
XALKORI .............................. 6 

XARELTO 13 
 ........................... 
XARELTO DVT-PE TREAT 


30D START ..................... 13 

XCOPRI 7 
 ................................. 
XCOPRI MAINTENANCE 


PACK 7 
 ................................. 
XCOPRI TITRATION PACK 7 

XELJANZ 29 
 ............................ 
XELJANZ XR ...................... 29 

XELPROS 35 
 ............................ 
XENLETA 3 
 ............................. 
XEPI 17 
 ..................................... 
XHANCE 39 
 ............................. 

XIFAXAN 3 
 .............................. 
XIGDUO XR ........................ 23 

XIIDRA 34 
 ................................ 
XIMINO 5 
 ................................. 
XOFLUZA 3 
 ............................. 
XOPENEX HFA .................. 39 

XTAMPZA ER 9 
....................... 
XTANDI 6 
 ................................. 
xulane 31 
 ................................... 
XULTOPHY 100/3.6 ........... 21 

XYOSTED 22 
 ........................... 
XYREM ................................ 12 

Y 
YONSA 6 
 .................................. 
YUPELRI 39 
 ............................. 
Z 
zafirlukast 39 
 ............................. 
zaleplon 12 
 ................................ 
ZEJULA 6 
 ................................. 
ZELAPAR 7 
 .............................. 
ZEMBRACE SYMTOUCH ... 8 

zenatane 16 
 ................................ 
ZENPEP 25 
 ............................... 
ZENZEDI 12 
 ............................. 

ZEPATIER 3 
 ............................. 
ZEPOSIA .............................. 27 

ZEPOSIA STARTER KIT ... 27 

ZEPOSIA STARTER PACK


 .......................................... 27 

ZERVIATE 34 
 ........................... 
ZIOPTAN (PF) ..................... 35 

ZIRGAN 34 
 ............................... 
zolmitriptan 8 
 ............................. 
zolpidem 12 
 ............................... 
ZOLPIMIST 12 
 ......................... 
ZOMACTON 26 
 ....................... 
ZOMIG 8 
 ................................... 
zonisamide 7 
 .............................. 
ZOVIRAX 17 
 ............................ 
ZTLIDO ................................ 17 

ZUBSOLV .............................. 9 

zumandimine (28) ................. 33 

ZUPLENZ 25 
 ............................ 
ZYCLARA 27 
 ........................... 
ZYLET 35 
 ................................. 
ZYPITAMAG 14 
 ....................... 
ZYTIGA 6 
 ................................. 


	OGB Pelican HSA 775 CDHP Blue Selections RX Member Guide
	Your Guide to Your Prescription Drug Program
	How can you find information about your drugs?
	How are prescription drugs classified?
	What does it mean when the Tier section shows $0?
	What do the abbreviations in the Requirements/Limits column mean?
	What additional Requirements apply to my plan?
	Specialty Pharmacy Program Restrictions on Tier‐4 Drugs
	Questions?


	Table of Contents
	ANTI - INFECTIVES
	ANTIFUNGAL AGENTS
	ANTIVIRALS
	CEPHALOSPORINS
	ERYTHROMYCINS & OTHER MACROLIDES
	MISCELLANEOUS ANTIINFECTIVES
	PENICILLINS
	QUINOLONES
	SULFA'S & RELATED AGENTS
	TETRACYCLINES
	URINARY TRACT AGENTS

	ANTINEOPLASTIC & IMMUNOSUPPRESSANT DRUGS
	ADJUNCTIVE AGENTS
	ANTINEOPLASTIC & IMMUNOSUPPRESSANT DRUGS

	AUTONOMIC & CNS DRUGS, NEUROLOGY & PSYCH
	ANTICONVULSANTS
	ANTIPARKINSONISM AGENTS
	MIGRAINE & CLUSTER HEADACHE THERAPY
	MISCELLANEOUS NEUROLOGICAL THERAPY
	MUSCLE RELAXANTS & ANTISPASMODIC THERAPY
	NARCOTIC ANALGESICS
	NON-NARCOTIC ANALGESICS
	PSYCHOTHERAPEUTIC DRUGS

	CARDIOVASCULAR, HYPERTENSION & LIPIDS
	ANTIARRHYTHMIC AGENTS
	ANTIHYPERTENSIVE THERAPY
	COAGULATION THERAPY
	LIPID/CHOLESTEROL LOWERING AGENTS
	MISCELLANEOUS CARDIOVASCULAR AGENTS
	NITRATES

	DERMATOLOGICALS/TOPICAL THERAPY
	ANTIPSORIATIC / ANTISEBORRHEIC
	BURN THERAPY
	MISCELLANEOUS DERMATOLOGICALS
	THERAPY FOR ACNE
	TOPICAL ANESTHETICS
	TOPICAL ANTIBACTERIALS
	TOPICAL ANTIFUNGALS
	TOPICAL ANTIVIRALS
	TOPICAL CORTICOSTEROIDS
	TOPICAL ENZYMES
	TOPICAL SCABICIDES / PEDICULICIDES

	DIAGNOSTICS & MISCELLANEOUS AGENTS
	MISCELLANEOUS AGENTS
	SMOKING DETERRENTS

	EAR, NOSE & THROAT MEDICATIONS
	MISCELLANEOUS AGENTS
	MISCELLANEOUS OTIC PREPARATIONS
	OTIC STEROID / ANTIBIOTIC

	ENDOCRINE/DIABETES
	ADRENAL HORMONES
	BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING DEVICES & SUPPLIES
	GLUCOSE ELEVATING AGENTS
	INSULIN SYRINGES/MISCELLANEOUS DURABLE MEDICAL EQU
	INSULIN THERAPY
	MISCELLANEOUS HORMONES
	NON-INSULIN HYPOGLYCEMIC AGENTS
	THYROID HORMONES

	GASTROENTEROLOGY
	ANTIDIARRHEALS & ANTISPASMODICS
	MISCELLANEOUS GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS
	ULCER THERAPY

	IMMUNOLOGY, VACCINES & BIOTECHNOLOGY
	GROWTH HORMONES
	INTERFERONS
	INTERLEUKINS
	VACCINES & MISCELLANEOUS IMMUNOLOGICALS

	MUSCULOSKELETAL & RHEUMATOLOGY
	GOUT THERAPY
	OSTEOPOROSIS THERAPY
	OTHER RHEUMATOLOGICALS

	OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY
	ESTROGENS & PROGESTINS
	MISCELLANEOUS OB/GYN
	ORAL CONTRACEPTIVES & RELATED AGENTS

	OPHTHALMOLOGY
	ANTIBIOTICS
	ANTIVIRALS
	BETA-BLOCKERS
	CYCLOPLEGIC MYDRIATICS
	DIRECT ACTING MIOTICS
	MISCELLANEOUS OPHTHALMOLOGICS
	NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS
	ORAL DRUGS FOR GLAUCOMA
	OTHER GLAUCOMA DRUGS
	STEROID-ANTIBIOTIC COMBINATIONS
	STEROIDS
	STEROID-SULFONAMIDE COMBINATIONS
	SULFONAMIDES
	SYMPATHOMIMETICS

	RESPIRATORY, ALLERGY, COUGH & COLD
	ANTIHISTAMINE & ANTIALLERGENIC AGENTS
	COUGH & COLD THERAPY
	PULMONARY AGENTS

	UROLOGICALS
	ANTICHOLINERGICS & ANTISPASMODICS
	BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA (BPH) THERAPY
	MISCELLANEOUS UROLOGICALS
	URINARY ANESTHETICS

	VITAMINS, HEMATINICS & ELECTROLYTES
	ELECTROLYTES
	VITAMINS & HEMATINICS


	Index
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H
	I
	J
	K
	L
	M
	N
	O
	P
	Q
	R
	S
	T
	U
	V
	W
	X
	Y
	Z





